OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER THAR DIVISION MIRPURKAHS

Ph: No. 0233-9290153

No.BC/G-55/TD/ / 3.3/ of 2017

Mirpurkhas dated:

1/11/2017

INVITATION FOR BIDS,

The Executive Engineer Thar Division invites sealed bids from interested firms or persons been sed by the Palestan Engineers Council (PEC) in the relevant Category for the ADP Scheme/works as given below.

S.#	Name of work	Cost of work In (M.Rs:)	Earnest Money	Bld Fee	Period for Completion	PLC Category Required
1.	C.C Lining along Samathri Minor.	313.090	15.655	3000/-	18 Months	C-3
2.	C.C Lining along Chotiyari Minor.	220.730	11.040	30007-	18 Months	6.3
3.	C.C. Lining of Lal Khan Distry from RD 0+0 to 46+00 i/c Construction of Modules.	245.766	12.290	30007-	18 Months	C-3
4.	C.C. Lining along Daro Bazzar from RD 0+0 to 40+0 i/c Construction of Modules.	196.406	9.820	30007-	18 Months	C-3
5.	Rehabilitation & Extension / Widening of Pocket Drain & Hiral Escape.	203.693	10.200	3000/	18 Months	₹. 3
6.	C.C Lining along Theaba Minor.	78.710	3.950	30007-	12 Months	6.4

Bidden may obtain information by acquiring the Bidding documents (BD) from the office of the Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas from **15/11/2017** to **30/11/2017**.

A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by an interested bidder on submission of a written application to the office of undersigned and upon payment of a non-refundable lee as shown above

All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in the amount of 5% of bid price in the form of Deposit at call from any scheduled bank in Pakistan in favour of the Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas and must be delivered to the undersigned at or before 13 hours on 01/12/2017. Bids will be opened at 14 hours on same day before procurement committee in the presence of bidder's representatives who choose to attend at the office of the Executive Engineer Than Division Mirpurkhas.

The method of procurement single stage single envelope.

Only eligible bidders with the following qualifications should participate in this bidding viz-

- Has completed at least two contracts of C.C Lining in same geographical area / condition each with a value equivalent to PKR 300 million during last three years i/c satisfactory completion certificates.
- Has an average annual turnover of amount equivalent to PKR 300 million during the last (3) years.
- List of equipment / machinery and qualified staff required in C.C Lining available with the firm.
- The under taking / Affidavit on stamp paper by firm /contractor to the effect that neither firms/contractor have ever been black hsted / defaulted nor involved in legislation with any Government Department
- The contractor/firm should be registered with Sindh Revenue Board and other relevant tax authorities
- Procuring agency reserves the right to reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provision of SPPRA rules 2010
- Bid validity period is 90 days.

The aforesaid bids is invited subject to the condition that if any agency quoted their rates 20% below or above of the estimate rates may be treated as cancelled and same will be extended and considered next date already fixed in the Notice for Bids.

	Date of Receipt	Date of Opening
2 ND ATTEMPT	05/12/2017 Upto 2:00 PM	05/12/2017 Upto 3:00 PM
the second se		and the second sec

GCUTHVE ENGINEER THAR DIVISION MIRPURKHAS

Copy f.w.cs to:-

- → The Managing Director Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Barrack No. 08, Sindh Secretariat No.4 A. Court Road Karachi for placement the same on authority website.
- → The Managing Director Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority Hyderabad for favour of kind information with request to up load the same on web site of SIDA.
- → The Director Nara Canal Area Water Board (SIDA) Mirpurkhas for favour of kind information
- The Director for Information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Government of Sindh Block No. 96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi for insertion in only three Newspapers (English, Urdu & Sindhi) for wide publicity
- → The Assistant Executive Engineer (All) of Thar Divisions for information and wide publicity
- ➔ Copy for Notice Board.

(A) Bakhtian Ali and (a) Erian secured pesi-(a) A developing cuvi-(a) substitute for syn-(plastic the winning (a) grasp the attention of (b) from industries and (puta)

ac winning learn condrag two students from atment of Botany Unity of Karachi and two ents from Karachi Unity Business Schoolh was led by Dr. Asmasoni

te judges analyzed and stid the importance of novative product formuby utilizing seaweeds karachi Coast with spesens on its impact on ses of people, and agrite sector. The organic of will be dissolved in ad and with raise its feralso. Moreover, UAE Chancellor Prof. Dr. M.

Zafar gave away a ac of Rs 100,000 to the position holder of DICE evs Idea exhibition"--gency

in PA ance to eaker

tion misbehaving with ind it she even does not sell not-let her run proigs of the assembly Pakistan MPA ta Atzat Syed speaking that deputy speaker (Paza does not confoceedings in a good (which could be car-

and that Speaker on Domani does run www.who.runs.it.in.a PME N MPA SOcaling the deputy (losk said that she 100, the husiness of oth using unusual the uses words. (b)b) Bandi liu PTEMPA Dr and that the to she also a larly a da in militer and dear her periory proceeds and a deap Phagmany

(K) Bakhtar Ali and KARACHE Founder and chancellor of Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto University of Law, Justice Salutan secured period (R) Qazi Khalid Ali is briefing about the University's under construction campus in By developing city (Korangi, -- RT)



Ph: No. 0233-9290153

Mirpurkhas dated: 10/11/2017

INVITATION FOR BIDS

No.BC/G-55/FD/1331 of 2017

The Executive Engineer Thar Division invites sealed bids from interested firms or persons hcensed by the Pakistan Engineers Council (PEC) in the relevant Category for the ADP Scheme/works as given below.

5.4	Nume of Work	Cost of Work In (M.Rs:)	Lacnest Money	RIG Lee	Completion	PEC Category Required
	C C Lining along Samathri Minor		15.655	3000/-	18 Months	C-3
2	C.C.Linning along Chotiyari Minor	220 730	11.040	3000/-	18 Months	C-3
	C.C.Lining of Lal Khan Distry from RD 040 to 46+00 i/c Construction of Modules	245.766	12 290	3000/-	18 Months	C-3
	C'ULINING along Daro Bazzar from RD 0+0 to 40+0 i/c Construction of Modules	196-406	9.820	3000/-	18 Months	C-3
5	Rehabilitation & Extension / Widening of Pocket Drain & Hiral Escape	203.693	10.200	3000/-	18 Months	C-3
6	C CLining along Theaba Minor	78.710	3 950	3000/-	18 Months	C-4

Bidder may obtain information by acquiring the Bidding documents (BD) from the office of the Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas from 15/11/2017 to 30/11/2017.

A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by an interested bidder on submission of a written application to the office of undersigned and upon payment of a non-refundable fee as shown above.

All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in the amount of 5% of bid price in the form of Deposit at call from any scheduled bank in Pakistan in favour of the Executive Engineer Thar Division Mupurkhas and must be delivered to the undersigned at or before 13 hours on 01/12/2017 Bids will be opened at 14 hours on same day before procurement committee in the presence of bidder's representatives who choose to attend at the office of the Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas.

The method of procurement single stage single envelope

Only eligible bidders with the following qualifications should participate in this bidding viz-Has completed at least two contracts of C C Lining in same geographical area?

condition each with a value equivalent to PKR 300 million during last three years i/c satisfactory completion certificates.

Has an average annual turnover of amount equivalent to PKR 300 million during the last (3) years

List of equipment / machinery and qualified staff required in C.C. Lining available with the firm

The inder taking / Affidavit on stamp paper by firm /contractor to the effect that neither turns / contractor have ever been black listed / defaulted nor involved in legislation with any Government Department

The contractor/firm should be registered with Sindh Revenue Board and other relevant tax authorities

Procuring agency reserves the right to reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provision of SPPRA rules 2010. Bid validity period is 90 days

The aforesaid bids is invited subject to the condition that if any agency quoted their rates 20% below or above of the estimate rates may be treated as cancelled and same will be extended and considered next date already fixed in the Notice for Bids.

2nd ATTEMI	T Date of Receipt 05/12/2017 Upto 2:00 PM	Date of opening 05/12/2017 Upto 3:00 PM	
	Т	UTIVE ENGINEER HAR DIVISION MIRPURKHAS	
INF/KB	Y NO: 4752/17		
Daily,	REGIONAL TIM	1E at: 15-11-201	>

ی دارد ازده از او عمی و در مود میشون از او با ها امور او این و باد و سقول از این میغا او عراقیو داواندافه او مر ا کرما آهن آين بين اين آين او بعدر استان. اواني افي مدن عامي اين اين اردو من معاولين م مين دادموه واري آن وقد گذارد. مري در مرد مراجع من درو م م، اللي. بن را با لورانه، الدر الدين حاري معان ماد. با با داده و المعنی می معنی معنی است. از رژینی و الدهنی استقلوم بعو مدانتگان می این دومان ۱۹۹۵ و موقون بیمانه اسوام را ۲۰ ار از این و تونون پیدرد سوچ را ۱۹۵ از پاری امن قانون موقعی می فرمان بولای تواریکه اما **اکوار محمد ا**عطو سکی ایکانی نواد (۵۰ مه ۱۹ووز) محمد ایسان این افکار ادبی درامی امداط الله طوحو اع ۱۹۹۵ - الله کا اهدا ۱۹۹۵ - الله ایکار مداخلهای ا



ياله جي بدائدون آ-به ال مي ومانو اللهي مي لىدىر رزارى جام جان مىلەنھان ھىرو با نها از دردندی مام ادی معمونین مسورین. به امن بالدود ، مقایدها آهی مقودهای اخام. مدید رود ، در دران عابی مدی هماه بوالیوت. دوفاقرو التحيدك رواف والحقام وبتولير التي بعقارا تاری زهرو ۱۰ هور کې هم چې د بولوی د اهای اولې د اهې - جه دی تو مخبر میتروی م ۱. د مدین دارد امو ورد اهترو مدی دامل ارا، محمدان باران از ایران از ایران از ایران از ایران از ایران از رسان از ایران داری داری را کون قاری کا ایران ایران ایران از ایران داری داری را کون قاری کا ایران ای استاد و بار این ایری این این این این این این این این اندر ایان دوانون وردیون آهن ها هان می هم مالی ایان پچو اولر ایس فطالی همالی پدایو ايير ايدن اردمان ميدمرم مترفقان بي الاس الايتانان المهارم وافقار كوريد ودار مارم الاس الرايين حج درامين مجود رود قل كورايو مذهن باسلىتى كويند الديسال يهيدو ساركى د الي من يهدل مادرمين ماميري يماد تي اسمی بایی ویکار مدارش اسمی سامورد عماری اها روید صاملی علمانی این ایک کاری در ازهان می ایم بعد هی مدلم ایر آهی هم درانی گوریی ها ساشهان کلی واطلایان هی وگهارد، واری است بال سان کلی دود و ساحافين کو يدايو ورو تر البهمال هي آ Inter ريارات تناهى الأكابيبل اذارن ثابتهن موسقلي

بالديا إلى أبادكار يومشان دوڙي معامي هارين ٿي لائين ويين هو مقصان يريم رهار أخراع بالذي سميان طالعان. يريم رهار أهي وأهي ياندي سميان طالعي بالر في محسلها، الالاعل سيو حماقي بالأر مو متألى بنوري يزبو متالى محما اعلى حمالي وران آبن يو كادل لمائر هي قصل كي مقربة. سياري لكان سيب مقاصي هارس موزي ابادکارن کی آمینہ سان کی ملّی ہی آھا۔ آپنی در ادارون ای علیم سال این سال این این این این در ۱ اهن عذهن واهن بادادی مدمناه هقایمی هی مددیون به نام اور این اداره علیم پاران عظایق و ده ید سلام میں برخی میشن میں میں میں میں میں ۔ سلو رہ می ماھر مقارر قبیل آھی حمان می شینداز ارادگار دوڑی مقامی ھاری قصال کی شینداز رېږېزې ردگاڼۍ ان سلسلې و معامي ابادگار باياسي الديان با الماسيني في المرابع عن هارين المالي عناميان المسيريان الأو المستحاح را المارين الماليان المسيريان الأو المستحاح مدردي بدايو ده اسان تماتر عن قصل كن يا ي مان ياركي حاصب حلوي ولار عقبون تا مەن مەمانلە ، بېساريون خدلو خلوي اسار ان بریان مناسبه د بینداردیان صدیر تعمیل اسار می محمد، من بالی قدی پولین همی بعایو ، مرا اسان هر مهای بالین از لگ وینا خرج علمی همانه اهبری بر مقرمه بستاری لگن تطری اسان مر قصل رگی حرج تقدید در اسان از اگراز شو سر معنان روز خرج تقدیر به مانان 2° قوار شو های استام حکامی روانت کامی کان مطاقیا هاهروه ماه مطاقهی و اردغی ماهر موهقلی اسان ها همان رومی ویان 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 يان 11. بارل اسماح

بالعى بالد مهايا كدري وبا أهن العقابيم زابى مآ مملدار بساعوار يكهار مند عقري بي ۾ منبلا بغاري رهيا. آهن. اسمقول وأدرا باریسینی و سند صری رضا اص میشون در مدر باشیر باهایت است یا یا تی پاچهی انهایی پاکهار بند عقرانی آهی و هرنگی ارام این او اصبی حایظر نگرانی باکی مقاری به طلع رو این این امین حایظر نگرانی باکی ای مقاری به طلع انتي الي موانديان در ومورد اليارين اي الون و مدها ما اليما فاقالطشي مي اي الوري في الما أحسارين كان مطالدو ما يا با ماند بالكهار اساري حقوي ماقباليقلسني.

٢٠٠ [1] مرابع علني انج سينينين (ر) دري غير موهما هيرينيني (ر) درمان پاري سينا (ري غير موهما هيراراز غي مهاري مي (رو و عقالم حي سالسالي و

وجوالي ني گهري ڏک جو اظهار 1. A. 1. A. فالم المعقرة A 10 ر. يتقرولون العجبار الجمع في أو اطلاق. الهابيتي والمروا والمجاوي والأو يه ليهم وأن يو الم المارس والمجلس المتأسور الجو الإسالان مو اظهار محدق ما أفق فراديني بالربور محوا فاستاريهم و از آنعی پارتور آنوای از ۲۰۰۰ می س^{رم ا} رابلي سايل هدمين کې دميهور د مودن ه يساري باقر منگاه من خان جاد ما آنام ماسعيان عاملتنى وارتقي حوا فاللغ ولأوا بارسالو الجابي. مج مارتين مارك ان مي مله الى موسم. · امان قابندون آن اسی بهدا زد. کر النجاباد. چذبها ویردو – مانجان – جان تانو ا گهری آهي در دردوه اتن ما آو خاو د يودلدون كمي فعامو والمعمل الطا فوطانون ماهم، ودورده ای پریاسی هی گوش داد. دلی ا بواههی ورد اسامی این مورد است. ارد ایجان ورد اسامی این از از این المال اسمان ارد ایجان ورد افکالو ورد امهاهو این اممان و الجهرة وبلا منعها الجائل الان وقريته أؤرار متعلس مواجرها حارون دور مصلى مرا ىرى بردىيى سەرىرى بىلى بىلى . مىڭ قىمىر قالى بىلغا مۇلۇق مەت مەنبىقى رىلا سىلۇش ۋايو بىد مايەن م م*ط*یو ا**مذاهی در دوم ا**هوانی اوم اموانی مطور عطور به وه مایی و ما موانی ۵۰ وقی ۵ موسی بازان میدو ویی معلق دنی موقع می دستوریتی ما ارتقار مدت در ویا هذا ما مارسیایی آگرین میرینی و . مطهو ویو هم ما میسیایی آگرین میرینی و . To good of AN USA

ایلی واسلم رهی نه موردار از ادان حسانو أسدس فاستثبن حدءط الله حداقي ادسألله مندوس با مادین علیه این اعتمادی مدیری اعمد حمالی دو اوقد بحش می افرادی مدیری اعمد معالی 19 ایردل 2010 می آن – مقدس تادی می همیلوی صداقی مکرار عاد اینان عشو وقت ع همی ما اعواد از مدیط الله دسه الله دو آفاد بحش رویونی آهی من کی اما مالاس و رابام کرفنار بر تطری مذکون آهی

5 1 Julius 16 644 يحش كوبار هو بالبهو بالدين إفالين بخش کودار خواجادیهای دارد. کومد هانومی دیرا آلهارد و اج (از) ادمارید دارو

الايب دانشور النكحة ابراهانار حيار عن رقاف دیه مساور اسامه ایامار خابر خان طر فی سقانی این حاو از خان و انتقالی موار این المعیاری دفتشی - و ایناو این ساره گی موار اهی آبراهیز خود خال پرخی دا تو ساگه می اسادی مارت های که حصل همانی می گی حرالی داتو ساگهایی ایار مقاورالعن اعمان حرالی داتو ساگهایی ایار مقاورالعن اعمان رساري با نو با تهجمي الإمراعيةو(معن المعري حي سعادت حاصل دهاري رفعا دارد ارواد از حاجي علام احدم الرسو الأورو الارادي الاراد (میدر آداد منبر محمد اسهانوا اد افرقی محمد قدل فرخ مدین ۲۰۰ تاریز و جر از حسن سولندگی لائن سول کی از قد مراس از میندس آستمرال حقری کردی موا های بران سعادت مورر منارمتاری ز

مواسط پاران 20 نومتر می دومور ما جاد. وی می موالی سان گومت، ازار ادا اندونه مطورت و همه منبع بار م هما مان حيهن ۾ آبارڻ، آهي. هو. او احداظ ^{وتو} بن للقندر المنسون بمولديان بماشين ما سما الهرالي كي البواد قاما مينطا حدهن بد سانت بهرس من بور با بایت مدینی ما میشد. کی اینم این این ایکان ایر در جاندان او سه ۱۰ بیسطیر ایاد خو طقمنند، ایکان مصادقان وي شي بوارشاه بملز مدا و اذر. موليسام بدوبو بعقدين دادو أسابهم ى. بىيولىي بىولىنىياھا، بىريىس «ھەمدا» بەر دوالمعالى عالنى حاجمم دردي دارسطات مسطىندون أيجوعدسا العام لحتاق فلسارى ببالني يؤيأ أنوبيعناقعي فيسامن الجسد أنطيقه

السدآباريل بومنطقي وأنبية ملغاف فيلسبك

الكوني الدول المركز المركز المعادي وماني المعادية والتي مع وماز الحام المادة والدور العاني والدور المار الموار ووجه المعاد المادي المعادي المعادي والمعاد الماري مع الحاف المادي العاني الموار المعار المع الموار الماري الموار ووجه العادي والمعاني الي الدول المعنى ووجها مي المحقق العي الموار المعادي المعادي المع افيس آف دي ايگزيڪيوٽو انجنيئر ٿر ڊويزن ميرپورخاص. قون تمير:0233-929015<u>3</u> واكن لاء دعوت ارگرېتې،وتو (رحبيشر تر وډيرن پاران هيت چاتابان اي دي يي استقيز/

من از الارابان بالتقسيمان الحالمانيك، تشاكوسسل () (1) م الاكاليمان محارب، کری مو اکترین رکبادی الجنسونی رکبادی فرمز/ شخصان کان مهرساد واط S. C.

						س با	~i,4
		المغمرل	به في	سوشي رهتو	اللم حي	ساع خو دلو	
		جو مدو			41		
1. 1.	4				ذملين و ا		
l'	1	L. 60 1K		13 653	\$13.090	ر بر اتساق بناز معالم مانتر	
1.1	1	- 40 11.	N M K L	11 140	224 146	بر بر المال ماز بونار مالتر	1.
	1	-40 IK				. کر از اشت که آن از مار	
				1			
			}			الاردان ماربول مى تعمير ا	
	1 1	mas 18	1900	9 826	146 414	س من المسل سان داره	4 1
		ļ		1			
1						dess سان ماديولر هي مصبير (
	1.5	Jun 40 38	10,000	19/200	20.693	باهلت درين و الرل استقيبها	<u>ا</u> ۱
					1	من ربيه، سيلم تشييتس ع	
-11						ىجدىنىشىش » والدسك	4

· · بر السلام المان الم aut. درارز كهريل معلومات ها بدنك والعقيومينشن (مي وي) الميس أذكرينغلبوشو البح

سريور هامن هان 13 11 11 كان 11 11 2017 ماليس حاميل ڪري. ساگهجن تا باوين عو متقلقل سابت ولجامهن وكلماز واقط ذيددر آياران سدقان الكابل برخواما سرام بدرارا مي افريس ۾ اصلع عقرائڻ ۽ مٿي خاتابل بافايل واپسي والعه في جي ادا عابرن بي ىر مەرى ساكەن ئار

يون واعش بنائ بد منتظبورتي هو 5 منتخلاو واعد المبت پاطستان هي عاملهن با سامبولد مان » آن ماري عکسل مکال ديارت جي صورت و انگي **ايگرينځمو**ٽو امحمنظر ٿر دونري اردواندام المور معاد بو الازمن شامل تعليدا حينطي حبب صبحينج عطندو وت 2017 12 19 ش و وكر. كان الله بهجن كهرهن واحد ساكيتي لايتهن يروحدبورميست حسبتاني باران واحد لاستر بنجفي موجود هوندا عني آذو سائيتش لاسفن 14 وكلي آباكربعظموتو التحسش شراكوبرو. صبرپورجانير می ادس و کولیا وسدا

والتقبير ومبنت جواطربط فتقار منتكل النتينج مبتكل ايبويليه

- ت جاديل جوالبه تصبق سان العليت واك لايندو عبت جالابل واسه بر حصو وني ساكهن تا التي ماكرافيحل ايربا/ تحدديش و من شي لائدتك ما كهت و كهت } حفاشرينعف، مادفعان ماديل مان برابر وبلينو بني جلمي الرافاتية أمليس كدريل شرا سألن دوران معظمل خطيتك . دحن سان مسلی جو مرتبقطیت
- كادربال تن ساقن دوركن يين عطي از زادانه اعلين جي برقبر امائوات خو مناقاتو ترن آورا رك الايريهمينية/ متبسيري علي للمت الاقوم المن المسمامة التي سي لاثيندك الراكتهرسل . مقوال فارد المشاف حي لسبت
- فرنز ا الحاسربخلتر بازلُ حلف بالعي بني اندر شبيخاناك بال فرنز / كالاسربيطيتر عطارهن بد رة احد السباد باهن رهنا با تطلهن با سُرعقاري وبارشينت اهي قدَّي هيناه با الاخرىي عَاره دونى و المؤت باهى
- ت بترماطتارا، فرم: بديد روياييو، دورد، ي يان لاڳانهال شيطامير الارشير، بنان رحستاره، هجي. يرد الديرناك المحسني ايس بي بي الر أي زولر 1616 محت حقوف ب: مندور! واحلا رد أحكرن امو مو رکې کې اوابط اهو الزالدو مدود والا لايتهن.

ان جادانل دانجا هي شروطن نحب ذعوب لاهي ٿي نا، اگر ڪنهن ايمنسي سندن زين، 24. معاد کان هند يا ملي اقد ايسليميٽ زيشين ڏيا نا، سندن واڪ ڪمسنل قرار ڏنا، ويندا ۽

ا در دس ا شی واقعان جی تونیس کار کیک در دست دند و به معنو منابع میکند.
ومیر 2.2017 کی اور 2. (بار)
(NE-KRY 340 A752/2017

Drily IBRAT df. 12-11-2017



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER THAR DIVISION MIRPURKHASNO.BC/G-55/TD/1368 of 2017Mirpurkhas dated: 22/1//2017.

NOTICE

Read: This office Invitation for Bid No. BC/G-55/TD/1331 dt: 10/11/2017. (S.No. 35246).

It is intimated to all the contractors/firms that the Invitation for Bids called vide No. BC/G-55/TD/1331 dated: 10/11/2017 with the date of issuance of bidding documents upto 30/11/2017 & opening on 01/12/2017, the Government has announced a Holiday for Eid-Milad-un Nabi (12 Rabiulawal) that comes on 1st December 2017 viz date of opening. Hence the date of opening is hereby considered as 2nd date i.e 05/12/2017 as already stated in Invitation for Bids dated: 10/11/2017. Now the bidding documents will be received back on 05/12/2017 upto 1:00 P.M and opened on 05/12/2017 upto 2:00 P.M.

All other terms & condition of Invitation for bids will remain the same.

ASHFAQUE NOOH MEMON) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER THAR DIVISION MIRPURKHAS

C.c. for information to the:

- Managing Director Sindh Irrigation and Drainage Authority (SIDA) Hyderabad.
- Managing Director Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Block 8
 Sindh Secretariat No. 4 A Court Road Karachi.
- Director Monitoring Cell Irrigation and Power Department Government of Sindh Karachi.
- The Director for Information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Government of Sindh Block No. 96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi for insertion in only three Newspapers (English, Urdu & Sindhi) for wide publicity
- Director Nara Canal Area Water Board Mirpurkhas.
- > Copy for Notice Board.

ATTENDENCE SHEET

. •

It is certified that the ADP works of NIT No.BC/G-55/TD/ 1331 dated: 10/11/2017 (Sr.# 35246) opened on **05/12/2017** at 02:00 **P.M** office of the Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas before the following Members of Procurement Committee and Bidders.

S.NO	NAME / DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1.	Chairman Ashfaque Nooh Memon Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas	- Tan
2.	<u>Member</u> Asif Masood Memon Deputy Director National Highway Authority Hyderabad	sig boote
3.	<u>Member</u> Shoaib Ahmed Sugrio Executive Engineer Drainage Division Mirpurkhas	
04,	Shapaat ACi Hames & Tahreen	1 m
05	M/s Khokhas Brother Construction	Comments
06	Ruglam Khan chandio	bir m
07	Ameer Alichandió	Drierlei
°8	Manzoor Ali Rajper	Manhad

S.NO	NAME / DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
09	M/S Mudahir Adil & Co.	Annf.
10	MIS Smidh Builders	2 Should
11	M/s. Thilder Eastersibe	"Juic
12	MIS About chaffars manars	× ·
13.	mjs Litzagov Ali Bhutte	alman.
14.	heagant As: proas	*
	M/S A.A.A ÉNTERPRISES	
16	M/s Zainconstruction causany & Buldars	Harrie accord .
	RabbiTseder	Age
18	Ration Ahmad	Kalm
	xy m	A

•

-

I

. 4

. . .

S.NO	NAME / DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
19	M/s Zawar & A-S	Saudui
20	Sha Dhi	Mer
21	5. H-B Construction	M. Marphi
22	M/S Jalar Enterprises	KACi.
23	MIS AJ abarsi and Bracing	Aut Km.
24	S. S. D. Excupacy	fe hi
25	intelconstruction company.	
VE	M.D.S.	Que
27	Idamon AK. Jails	12000
28	H. Satles po.b.	- 12erc

d_) Xy . In

S.NO	NAME / DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
29	hutufellet Shailen	- the form
30	M15 Atta Myhamman Bughio	Admi
31	M/s Haji M. Intal Memor.	H.M.M.
32	M/s Mecsun Construction	A
EL.	Ghulam Murtoza	TEllily
34	Freezewy Rind	Funz
35	Questi Tradey	A.
7/6	le an bee Constructu	k
37	F.13 Earther Prises	A A
38	Abder Raeh Phill	M.T.M.

4 vý sm

, ,

S.NO NAME / DESIGNATION SIGNATURE Mas XIPH Tree W.S.K.B Sail-enter priez M.95-Muhrend Toshid VI MOHAMMAD BALAS KAS ENTERPRISES Awais IOBAL N DAOW In the RaTPut Associates company CPUT > LTD xie m

MINUTES FOR OPENING THE BIDS OF THE INVITATION OF BID NO.BC/G-55/TD/1331 DATED: 10/11/2017 (Sr.#35246).

A `.

below.

A meeting of the procurement committee held on 05.12.2017 in this Division for opening the Bids of below mentioned works, in which the (46) forty six contractors have purchased the bidding documents as 96 in numbers upto 30/11/2017 out of which (65) sixty five bidding documents received back, after scrutinizing the (41) forty one bidding documents rejected and remaining 24 in numbers get qualified.

The Bids opened on 05/12/2017 in presence of procurement committee and amongst the qualified contractors/firms as well.

The details of works, qualified participants and their bids costs are given

S. #	Name of works		Name of Contractors	Bid Cost
1.	C.C Lining along Samathri Minor	1.	M/S GHB Construction Co:	Rs:340739640/-
		2.	M/S Intel Construction Co:	Rs:343124818/-
		3.	M/S Atta Muhammad Bughio	Rs:345169256/-
2.	C.C Lining along Chotiyari Minor	1.	M/S GHB Construction Co:	Rs:241650485/-
	Minor	2.	M/S Intel Construction Co:	Rs:246000194/-
		3.	M/S Atta Muhammad Bughio	Rs:249624951/-
3.	C.C Lining of Lal Khan Distry from RD 0+0 to 46+00 i/c Construction of Modules	1.	M/S Awais Iqbal N Daow Rajput Associates Co:	Rs:262677782/-
		2.	M/S GHB Construction Co:	Rs:266542635/-
		3.	M/S Muhammad Balaj Enterprises	Rs:268381337/-
		4.	M/S A.J Abbasi & Brothers	Rs:270891046/-
4.	C.C Lining along Daro Bazzar from RD 0+0 to 40+0 i/c Construction of Modules.	1.	M/S Muhammad Ibrahim Enterprises	Rs:205799049/-
		2.	M/S MDS & Co:	Rs:209091834/-
		3.	M/S Rustam Khan Chandio	Rs:210532427/-
			,	

up m

S. #	Name of works		Name of Contractors	Bid Cost
5.	Rehabilitation & Extension / Widening of Pocket Drain & Hiral Escape	1.	M/S MDS & Co:	Rs:128165884/-
		2.	M/S GHB Construction Co:	Rs:129063045/-
		3.	M/S Rustam Khan Chandio	Rs:129767957/-
		4.	M/S Goind Ram	Rs:130344704/-
		5.	M/S Zawar & A.S Construction Engineering Co:	Rs:130910048/-
6.	C.C Lining along Theaba Minor.	1.	M/S Ameer Ali Chandio	Rs:83648976/-
		2.	M/S Goind Ram	Rs:85321955/-
		3.	M/S Salar Enterprises	Rs:85823849/-
		4.	M/S Zawar & A.S Construction Engineering Co:	Rs:86409392/-
		5.	M/S Lutufullah Shaikh	Rs:87120408/-
		6.	M/S Zain Constructor & Builders	Rs:96724853/-

MEMBER

. ر د

Jay

(Asif Masood Memon) Deputy Director National Highway Authority Hyderabad

CHAIRMAN

(Askfaque Nooh Memon) Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas

MEMBER () C (Shoaib Ahmed Sugrio)

Executive Engineer Drainage Division Mirpurkhas



SINDH IRRIGATION & DRAINAGE AUTHORITY

Office Block Left Bank Barrage Colony, Hyderabad.



No. MD/SIDA/DB-P-Committee/NC/ 2885

Web: www.sida.org.pk Dated: 2-9 / 07 / 2017. SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

Email: sida/a/hvd.breeze.net.pk

Phone: 022-9210080 Fax: 022-9210081

READ:

Secretary to Government of Sindh Irrigation Department letter No. SO(R&S) 8-110/2015-16/2215 dated 29th September 2015, regarding Authorization to Notify the Procurement Committee.

NOTIFICATION:

The Committee Comprising of the following members is constituted, as per Rule-07 of SPPRA Rule2010 (amended 2013) for procuring all types of material / execution of Civil Works in Thar Division Mirpurkhas for the financial year 2017-18 of Nara Canals Area Water Board Mirpurkhas.

- Mr. Ashfaque Nooh Memon
 Engineer,
 Thar Division,
 Mirpurkhas.
- Mr. Asif Masood Memon
 Deputy Director.
 National Highway Authority, Hyderabad.
- Mr. Shoaib Ahmed Sugrio Executive Engineer, Drainage Division, Mispurkhas.

Member

Chairman

Member

(Muhammad Khan Nizamani) Managing Director SIDA Hyderabad

C,C to:

- * PS to Secretary to Government of Sindh, Irrigation Department, Karachi,
- Director, Nara Canals Area Water Board Mirpurkhas.
- 🏶 All Committee Members.
- Office File.

<u>SINDH IRRI</u>	GATION &	DRAINAGE AUTHORIT	Y
ESTHBALLS	annag- eollo	Phone : +92-22-9210080 Fax : +92-22-9210081 Email: <u>sida@hyd.breeze.net.p</u> Website: <u>www.sida.org.pk</u>	
No. MD/SIDA/DB-CR-Committee/N	C/ 3583	Dated	05 /09/2017
	,	· <u>SAY NO TO CO</u>	DRRUPTION

READ:

Director Nara Canal Area Water Board, Mirpurkhas office Letter No.AC(i)/G-2(b)/NCAWB/2028/ dated 22-08-2017.

NOTIFICATION:

Complaint Rederessal Committee Comprising of the following members is constituted, as per Rule-31 of SPPRA Rule 2010 (Amended 2013), for ADP & M&R works in Nara Cana Area Water Board, Mirpurkhas for the financial year 2017-18.

- i. Jai Ram Motwani General Manager (Operation), SIDA Hyderabad.
- ii. Abdul Sattar
 Divisional Accounts Officer,
 Mithrao Division,
 Mirpurkhas.
- iii. Ghulam Mohammad Soomro Member Nara Canal Area Water Board, Mirpurkhas.

Chairman

Member

Member

(Muhammad Khan Nizamani) Managing Director SIDA Hyderabad

<u>C. c to:</u>

- PS to Secretary to Government of Sindh, Irrigation Department, Karachi Director Nara Canal Area Water Board, Mirpurkhas.
- All Committee Members.
- Office File.

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

- 1) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT:
- 2) PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./OTHER
- 3) TITLE OF CONTRACT
- 4) TENDER NUMBER
- 5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT
- 6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME
- 7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE
- 8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)
- 9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)
- 10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)
- 11) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)
- 12) NUMBER OF BID RECEIVED
- 13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
- 14) BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)
- 15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
- 16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE
- 17) RANK OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATION BID)
- 18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:- (Tick one)
 - a) SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
 - b) SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
 - c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE
 - d) TWO STAGE TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

Irrigation Department (SIDA)

Provincial Government

C.C Lining along Samathri Minor.

No.BC/G-55/TD/1331 dt:10/11/2017

The C.C Lining work used to execute in order to prevent from saline and seepage can cause of infertilty to agriculture land.

Government of Sindh

313.090 Million

313.090 Million

Eighteen Months

05/12/2017 at 02:00 PM

Ten Numbers

Six Numbers

Three Numbers

Attached

M/S GHB Construction Co: E-17/7, Ahmed Acrade Khayaban-e-Jami, Gizri Road Clifton Karachi

340.739 Million

1st

 V
[

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS. 19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT

.

. •

÷.

¥.

Managing Director (SIDA) Hyderabad

20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMEN	V PLAN?	1				
				Yes	٧	No	
21)	ADVERTISEMENT						
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	SPPR	A ID No.	35246	•	
	(if yes, give date and SFFIA identification No.)	No			i	<u></u>	
		L	I				
ií)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Daily	"Regional Time" 15-11-2017 " Jang" 13-11-2017 "Ibrat" 12-11-2017			
		No					
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT			Domestic/ Local	٧	Int.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?						
	(If yes, enclose a copy)			Yes	V	No	
24)	WHETHER EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?						
	(If yes, enclose a copy)			Yes	V	No	
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR U	ISING A					
	METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?			Yes	v	No	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?			Yes	V	No	
							LI
27)	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)			Yes		No	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY						
	COMPLAINT?			Yes		No	V
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE RE.	AD OUT	AT				
	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?			Yes	٧	No	
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD	OF CO	NTRACT	?			
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)			Yes	V	No	

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)

Yes	
No	No

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (If yes, give details)

Yes	
No	No

33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)

Yes	
No	No

34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons)

Yes	
No	No

Yes

٧

- 35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?
- 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD (If yes, enclose a copy)
- 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?
- 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)



No

Yes No

Yes	
No	No

Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer

Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

P-3

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1 Name of Procuring Agency	Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas.
 2 Tender Reference No. 3 Name of work 	Invitation for Bids called vide No. BC / G-55 / TD / 1331 dated: 10/11/2017 and Notice issued vide No.BC/G-55/TD/ 1368 dated: 22/11/2017 (Sr.# 35246). C.C Lining along Samathri Minor.
4 Method of Procurement	Single Stage one envelop procedure.
5 Tender Published	Daily Newspapers published in Daily News, Regional Time (English) Jang (Urdu), Ibrat (Sindhi), Ausaf (Urdu) as well in SPPRA web site.
6 Tender Bid Documents Sold	10 Nos.
7 Total Bid Received	06 Nos.
8 Bid Opening Date	05-12-2017.
9 No. of Bid Qualified	03 Nos.
10 Bid Rejected	03 Nos
	Cost offered Ranking Comparison Reasons for

S	5.#	Name of Firm / Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidders	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimate	Reasons for Acceptance / Rejection	Remarks
[1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	1	M/S GHB Construction Co:	340739640/-	1 st	8.83% above	1 st Lowest	Lowest Hence Accepted
	2	M/S Intel Construction Co:	343124818/-	2 nd	9.59% above	2 nd Lowest	Rejected
	3	M/S Atta Muhammad Bughio	345169256/-	3rd	13.43% above	Higher	Rejected

MEMBER

(Asif Masood Memon) Deputy Director National Highway Authority Hyderabad CHAIRMAN

(Ashfaque Nooh Memon) Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas

MEMBER

(Shoaib Ahmed Sugrio)
 Executive Engineer
 Drainage Division
 Mirpurkhas

Bid Evaluation Repairs hereby por

hnical Officer Sinds urigation & Drainage Authority Hyderabad.

Manuaging Director Sind's Irrigation & Drainage Authority Hyderabad.

(INTEGRITY PACT)

DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC; PAYABLE BY CONTRACTORS.

(FOR CONTRACTS WORTH RS. 10.00 MILLION OR MORE)

Contract No.

Dated

Contract Value Rs=340739640/-

Contract Title "C.C Lining along Samathri Minor"

M/S Gristsuction Co: hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit from Government of Sindh or any administrative sub division or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by it (GOS) through any corrupt business practice.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, M/S. GHB Governmenton co: represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc. paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within or outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate, agent, associate, broker, consultant, director, promoter, shareholder, sponsor or subsidiary, any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback whether described as consultation fee or otherwise, with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from, from Procuring Agency except that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

M/S. G. HB Construction Co: accepts full responsibility and strict liability that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

M/S. GHB Construction CO. accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration representation and warranty. It agrees that any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall, without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to PA under any law, contract or other instrument, be voidable at the option of PA.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by PA in this regard M/S. GHB Construction co. agrees to indemnify PA for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by M/S GTHB Construction co: as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from PA.

ingineer Procuring Agency

[53]

Contractor

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that certain works, viz "<u>C.C Lining along Samathri Minor</u>" should be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW this Agreement witnesseth as follows:

1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.

2. The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those parts relating Bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement,

- (a) The Contract Agreement
- (b) The letter of Acceptance
- (c) The completed Form of Bid
- (d) Special Stipulations (Appendix-A to Bid)
- (e) The Special Condition of Contract-Part II
- (f) The General Condition Part-I
- (g) The priced Bill of Quantities (Appendix-D to Bid)
- (h) The completed Appendices to Bid (B,C,E to L)
- (i) The Drawings
- (j) The Specifications(k)
- ____ (any other)

3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Agency to the Contractor as hereins mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and complete

U.B JAH 1018

- mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract price or such other sum as may, become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

W. M. May Cologian

الا المحمد الم purkhas and or the

BAKISTAN

[59]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the day," month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

(Seal)

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:

Witness:

ţ

Witness:

(Name, Title and Address)

(Name, Title and Address)

E

Thar

(Seal)

Recommend

<CTOR 352 Water Phond (SIB&) STRPUEKHAN.

CA-2

gineer

Division Mirpurkhas



MOBILIZATION ADVANCE GUARANTEE

્યુ

Bank Guarantee No	·	Date		······································
•	(hereinafter ca	lled the 'Procuring Ag	ency') has entered int	o a Contract for
* (Particulars of Cont with	ract) (hereinafter called	the "Contractor').		
request, an amount advanced to the Cor	the Procuring Agency ha of Rupees	(Rs	to the Contractor, at) which a	the Contractor's amount shall be
	the Procuring Agency ha te for the performance of	•		ee to secure the
	akistan) the "Guarantor") at the agreeing to make the abov			
purpose of above m obligations for whi	E, the Guarantor hereby nentioned Contract and if ch the advance payment not exceeding the aforem	f he fails and commit is made, the Guarar	s default in fulfillmen	nt of any of his
part of the Contractor demand, payment sh	any default, of which the or, shall be given by the p hall be made by the Guara tractor and without any o	procuring agency to the intor of all sums then o	e Guarantor, and on su	uch first written
This Guarantee sha Interim Paym (Date)	ll remain in force until nent Certificates	the advance is fully of the whichever is carlie	Contractor	
'The Guarantor's lia	bility under this Guara	ntee shall not in an (Rs	y case exceed the s	um of Rupees
	G.H.S Canton S.	[61]	Exclusion fail	gineer purkhar
4)" **				

MG-1



This Guarantee shall remain valid up to the aforesaid date and shall be null and void after the aforesaid date or earlier if the advance made to the Contractor is fully adjusted against payments from Interim Payment Certificate e Contractor provided that the Guarantor agrees that the aforesaid period of extended if on the above mentioned date the advance payment is not fully adjusted.



Ø_b.

1

1.

2.

.18⁻¹¹⁻

[62]

incar

purchas

ĒΧ

. Car Nut State We



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER THAR DIVISION MIRPURKHASNO.BC/G-55/TD/NG0f 2018Mirpurkhas Dated:12/01/2018

To, MC.BC/G-SS/TD/MS of 2018 Mirpurknas Dated: 7270172010

M/S GHB Construction Co: Government Contractors E-17/7, Ahmed Acrade Khayaban-e-Jami, Gizri Road Clifton Karachi

1 -

SUBJECT:- "C.C LINING ALONG SAMATHRI MINOR" ENGINEER ORDER TO COMMENCE WORK.

In pursuit of Letter of Acceptance No.BC/G-55/TD/1490 dated:26/12/2017 issued to you by the undersigned for the work of "C.C Lining along Samathri Minor" for amount to **Rs:340739640/- Rupees:(Three hundred forty million seven hundred thirty nine thousand six hundred forty)** only, you are hereby given notice to commence and proceed to the work within fourteen (14) days from date of receipt of this order. The completion period as per agreement is eighteen (18) months.

You are requested to sign and date the receipt of this notice as attached hereto, in acknowledgement of your having received this order to commence

- 1. Copy f.w.cs to the Managing Director Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority Hyderabad for favour of kind information.
- 2. Copy f.w.cs to the Director Nara Canal Area Water Board Mirpurkhas for favour of kind information.
- 3. Copy forwarded to the Assistant Executive Engineer Bakhoro Sub Division Sanghar for information.

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Name of work:- C.C LINING ALONG SAMATHRI MINOR.

S.# / B.O.Q	DESCRIPRION	AMOUNT
A)	C.C Lining of Samathri Minor	30527/136.00
B)	Construction of Temporary Outlets along Samathri Minor	902594.00
: C)	Construction of Permanent Outlets along Samathri Minor	21714933.00
o D)	Construction of (One) Room Staff Landhi along Samathri Minor	1373190.00
E)	Repair / Rehabilitation of Structure along Samathri Minor	11477787.00
	TOTAL COST Rs:2	340739640.00

In words Rupees :-

N.M. G.H.8 (Company

6110-97 Division Minpurkhas The

[34]

BILL OF QUANTITIES (A)

Name of work:- <u>C.C LINING OF SAMATHRI MINOR.</u>

G J	# Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (I	Rs)	Total	
S.#			Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)	
(I)	EIXISTING CHANNEL			$\langle \rangle$			
1	Jungle clearance and removing with in 100 ft (a) Light	Sft	4270000.00	82.30		351421.00	
2	Borrow pit Excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (Ordinary Soil)	Cft	24505225.00	2390.00		58567488.0	
3	Earthwork excavation in irrigation channels, drains etc, dressed to design section grades and profiles excavated materials disposed off and dressed with in 50 ft lead Ordinary Soil.	Cft	4249055.00	2645:00		11238750.00	
4	Rehandling of Earthwork (a) Upto a Lead of 50 Ft.	Cft	2124527.50	1160.00		2464452.æ	
5	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part theory for earthwork.	Cft	12252612.50	221.32		2711748.00	
6	Carriage of 100cft/ 5tons of all material like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc, B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, M.S Bars etc, or 1000 Nos, bricks, 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos, tiles, 12" X 6" X 2" or 150Cft of timber, or 100Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors. (Carriage 03 Miles)	Cft	7351567.50	406.00		29847364.0	
7	Earthwork compaction by sheep foot and power roller with optimum moisture contents © For 90% modified AASHTO density.	Cft	13745225.00	1576.00		21662475.00	
8	Earth Work Compaction soft ordinary or hard soil (b) laying earth in 6" layer leveling, dressing, watering for compaction etc complete	Cft	10760000.00	386.00		4153360.00	
9	Formation, dressing and preparing sub- grade.						
a	In Bed	Sft	667500.00	356.00		2376300.00	
b	In Slopes	Sft	889920.00	484.00	1	2376300.00 1396205.00	
10	Cement plaster 1 1/2" thick ratio 1:6.						
a	In Bed	Sft	667500.00	2642.00	1	7635350.00	
b	In Slopes	Sft	889920.00	2875.00	- 2	5585200.00	

MA · MA ON MA G.H.B Const. Compa

me [35] **Henry** 05/12/17

Executive Engineer That Division Mirpurkhaz

S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (R Figure	s) Words	Total Amount (Rs)
11	Cement concrete Lining ratio 1:2:4,			- Inguite		
a	For Bed, sleeper, Berms	Cft	172800.00	23100.00		39916800.00
b	For Slopes	Cft	266976.00	23550.0	p •	62872848.0
. 12	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works of deader wood (a) Horizontal floors.	Sft	194677.50	8377.82		16309731.0
13	Filling expansion joints with bitumen.	Rft	38935.50	2471.00		962096.00
	ТОТ	AL EX	ISTING CH	ANNEL RS :-	=	301051588.
m	DIVERSION CHANNEL				1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1	Jungle clearance and removing with in 100 ft (a) Light	Sft	1032500.00	82.30		84975.00
2	Borrow pit Excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (Ordinary Soil),	Cft	243341.70	2390.00		581 587. oc
3	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part thereof for earthwork (2 Leads)		121670.85	221.32		26928.00
4	Earthwork excavation in irrigation channels, drains etc, dressed to design section grades and profiles excavated materials disposed off and dressed with in 50 ft lead. Ordinary Soil.	Cft	1024109.10	2645.Ø		2708769.50
5	Rehandling of Earthwork (a) Upto a Lead of 50 Ft.	Cft	704560.50	1160.00		817290.00
.	TOTAL	2	4219548.00			
	-	G.	TOTAL	+ II) RS :-	=	3052.7/136.00
•		· :	openo b	y me		Sm
0	G.H.B Canstructure Company	[3	05/12/ 6]) '	Exercite ar Dhibb	a Engineer na Mirgurahas

BILL OF QUANTITIES (B)

Name of work:- TEMPARERY OUTLETS (41 NOS) ALONG SAMATHRI MINOR.

2

	Description	Unit		Rate (R	s)	Total
S.#			Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	Cft	2583.00	2995.00	•	7736.00
· 2	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:3:6.	Cft	2214.00	21723.12	•	480950.00
3	Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height (Cement Sand Mortar Ratio 1:4).	Cft	861.00	18175.00		156487.00
* 4	Providing, Laying R.C.C pipes & collars of Class B and fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting, and jointing with maxphalt composition & cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to head 0f 22.5 meter or 75 ft.					
-	9" Dia	Rft	1033.20	194.25		200699.00
5	Removing pipe outlet refilling earth and puddling					
	Portion under bank	Rft	1033.20	54.90		56723.00
		p me		Cost of One O	utlets:-	
ດ 	open b	117-	£ 1	x 41 Nos O	utlets:- =	902594.00

[37]

N. MAGIN Compa

Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas

BILL OF QUANTITIES (C)

Name of work:- PERMANENT OUTLETS (41 NOS) ALONG SAMATHRI MINOR.

a	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (Rs)		Total
S.#				Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
'1	Dismantling Cement Concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same		984.00 /	5940.00		58450.00
2	Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar	%Cft	12469.10	1400.00		174567.00
3	Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4.	%Cft	6405.61	6975.70		446836.
4	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	%0Cft	206640.00	2995.00		61888 7. or
5	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8	%Cft	19680.00	20365.78		4007970.0
6	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.	%Cft	14555.00	23761.80		3458530.0
7	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4	%Cft	16400.00	17744.60		29/0114.00
8	Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height (Cement Sand mortar Ratio1:4)	%Cft	29848.00	18178.00		5425768.0
9	R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/Cft	2553.48	447.50		1142682.00
0	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c cutting, bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	113.99	\$\$23.80		629658·00
1	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) vertical	%Sft	7400.50 [°]	8059.00		596406.00
2	Cement plaster ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 1/2" thick	%Sft	21782.48	2777.75		605063.00
3	Providing and Fixing APM Block (Market Rate)	Each	41.00	40000.00		1640000.00
	T	otal Co	st of One/	Permanent Ou	tlets:-	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			x 41 Nos Ou	itlets:-=	217/4933.

G.H.B Constrant Company

[38] opener by 00/12/17

m Encouting Engineers That Division Mirputtinas

BILL OF QUANTITIES (D)

Name of work:- CONSTRUCTION OF ONE ROOM STAFF LANDHI ALONG SAMATHRI MINOR.

	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (Rs)		Total
S.#				Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
I	CIVIL WORKS					
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	%0Cft	800.94	3458.90		2770.00
. '2	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:3:6.	%Cft	522.44	21719.30		113470.00
3	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.	%Cft	237.00	23781.00		56361.00
4	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:5	%Cft	363.75	17734.75	•	64510.00
5	Damp Proof Course with (cement sand and shingle concrete (1:2:4) i/c two coats of asphallitic mixture (c)3" thick		181.88	7439.40	-	13531.00
6	Pacca Brick Work in ground floor in cement sand motor ratio 1:5	%Cft	785.63	18165.00		142710.00
7	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/Cft	196.18	447.80		87849.00
8	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for coment concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	10.51	5325.82		55974.00
9	First Class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and windows etc fixed in position i/c chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron over bolts, chokes etc handles and cords with hooks etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed or fully glazed (a) 2" thick	P/Sft	128.50	1456.00		187096.00
10	Cement plaster up to ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 3/4" thick	%Sft	2599.00	3380.00		87846.00
1	Distempering (b) two coats	%Sft	2599.00	136.50		2953Q.00 841656.00

na .ma G.H.g C Company

opened by me [39] Ø

ŊΥ Executive Engineer That Division Rispunches

	t Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (Rs)		Total
S.#				Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
II	Electrification (Schedule Items)					
1	Wiring for light or fan point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required.	Each	18.0	1130.00		20340.00
2	Wiring for plug point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or Column as required	Each	5.0	985.00		4925.00
3	Wiring for call bell point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or columns as required	Each	1.0	1764.00		1764.00
4	Providing & Fixing one way S.P 10/15 amps switch flash on metal board recessed in wall or columns covered with fiber sheet.	Each	19.0	58.00		1102.00
5	Providing & laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-3/.029/copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required	P/Rft	1300.00	173.00		224900.cc
6	Providing & laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-7/.029 copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required.	P/Rft	479.00	222.00		106338.00
7	P/F surface type 3 pin 10 / 15amp plug & socket switch flush type	Each	1.0	162.00		162.00
8	Providing & fixing Brass Batten holder swiveling type	Each	15.0	69.00		1035.00
9	Providing & fixing Bakelite ceiling rose with two terminals	Each	18.0	72.00		1296.00
10	Providing &Fixing circuit breaker 6 Amps to 63 Amps SP i/c fixing on a prepared board and necessary connection.	Each	4.0	916.00		3664.00
11	P/F A.C Brass Bracket fan 18" (good quality)	Each	1.0	2791.00		2791.00
12	P/F A.C Brass ceiling fan 56" (good quality)	Each	2.0	3500.00		7000.00
13	Providing water pumping set 1/2" H.P 2800 PRM single phase 220 volts 1"x1"x40" ft: head i/c base plate and also making C.C 1:3:6 plate from of required size & fixing with nuts & bolts complete in all respect.	Each	1.0	2000.00		2000.00

Total Schedule Item :-= 387317.00

(penne by me 05/12/17

wr

Executive Enginety That Division Mirpurkfies

M. MA CANA G.H.S. Const Conspa

[40]

		11	it Quantity	Rate (Rs)	Total
S.†	# Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
a	Electrification (Non-Schedule Items)	4				
1	Providing & fixing Distribution board double shutter to accommodate circuit breaker i/c painting with enameled paint other similar jobs on surface.	P/Sft	15.0	2088.00		3(320.00
2	P/F Energy sever superior quality i/c fixing on existing holder etc complete.	Each	15.0	546·00		8940.00
3	P/F electric A.C or D.C electric buzzer 200/250 volts.	Each	1.0	127.00		127.00
4	P/F flush type electric bell push button.	Each	1.0	37.00		37.00
5	P/F flush type 2 pin 5 Amps S.P plug socket switch and shoe unit on prepared board recessed in wall or columns covered with plastic sheet.	Each	5.0	135.00		675.00
6	P/F Girder type fan clamps.	Each	3.0	130.00		390.00
		· · ·	Total N	on Schedule	Item :-=	41489.00
			G.Te	tal Electrifi	cation:-=	428806.00
m	Water Supply/Sanitary (Schedule Items)					
1	P/F squatting type white glazed earthen were W.C pan with i/c the cost of flussing cistern with internal fitting and flush pipe with bend and making requisite number of holes in wall, plinth & floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 W.C pan of non less than 23" clear opening between flushing rims and 3 gallons flushing tank with 4" dia C.I.Trap. (ii) white 4" dia white glazed earthen water ape and plastic thumble.	Each	1.0	5/00.00		5100.00
; 2	P/F 22"x16" lavatory basin in white glazed earthen ware complete with & i/c the cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6 inches bolts into wall pointed white in 2 dia chome plated pillar traps 1 1/2" rubber plug and chrome brass waste of approved pattern 1 1/4" dia malleable iron or C.P brass traps malleable iron or brass unions and making requisite for pipe connection and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Standard Pattern).	Each	1.0	4700.00	4	700.00
3	Providing & fixing steel Sinks stainless local make complete with cost iron or wrought iron brackets 6" inchers built in wall 1 1/2" plate PVC waste pipe and making requiste number of holes in walls and plinth and foot for pipe connection and making good C.C 1:2:4 (b) steel sink stainless sized 36" x18" local make (standard pattern).	Each	1.0	5200.00	Ę	5200.00

M. Macalla G.H.B Construction Company

me [41] opened by 05/12/17

Executive England Ther Division Intrput these
		Ünit	Quantity	Rate (1	Rs)	Total
S.#	Description	Unu	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs
4	P/F PVC pipe of "B" class fix: in trench i/c cutting fitting & jointing with solvent cement i/c testing with water head to head of 61 meter or 200ft: dia					
	100 mm 4" dia (b)	P/Rft	35.0	136.00	\	4760.00
5	P/F 6"x2" or 6"x3" C.I floor trap of the approved self cleaning design with screwed down gritting with or without a vent arm complete with & i/c making requisite number of holes in walls plinth in & floor for pipe condition & making good in C.C 1:2:4.	Each	3.0	2025.00		6075.00
6	P/F 6"x4" C.C gully trap with 4" out let complete with 4" thick 1:2:4 C.C for bed & 1/2" thick cement plaster (1:3) to the karb C.I gratting 6"x6" & C.I cover and frame 12"x12" (inside etc complete) (a) C.C gully trap 6"x6"x4".	P/Rft	1.0	1193.00		1193.00
7	Providing & fixing in position nylon connection complete with 1/2" dia brass stop cock with pair of brass nuts and lining joints to nylon connection.	P/Rft	4.0	450.00		1200.00
8	Supplying & fixing in long bib cock of superior quality with C.P 1/2" dia. (S.I No. 13 (a)	Each	2.0	1110.00		2220.00
9	Supplying & fixing concealed tee-stop cock of superior quality with C.P head 1/2" dia.	Each	2.0	890.00		1780.00
10	Supplying & fixing concealed stop cock of superior quality with crystal head 1/2" dia.	Each	2.0	510.00		1020.00
11	Supplying & fixing wash besin mixture of superior quality with C.P head 1/2" dia.	Each	2.0	2900.00		5800.00
12	Supplying & fixing bath room accessories (17 pieces) i/c towel rod, brush, holder, soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc complete.	Each	1.0	8500.00		8500.00
13	Construction of manhole or inspection chamber for the required dia of circular sewer & 7'-9" depth with walls of B.B in cement mortar 1:3 cement plastered 1:3 1:2" thick inside of walls and 1" (25mm) thick over benching and channels i/c fixing C.I manhole cover with frame of clear opening 2' x 2' (610x610 mm) of 4.5 cwt embedded in plain C.C 1:2:4 & two way reinforced 6" thickness i/c fixing 1" (25mm) dia M.S steps 6" (150 mm) wide projecting 4" (102mm) from the face of wall at 12" (305mm) C.C dully painted etc complete: as per specification & drawing (a) 4" to 9" dia 4'x3'x7'-9" without C.I cover. NOTE: If the depth of manhole is less than 7'-9" or (3.36m) deduct from the above cost the Rs: 2143.00 (Each) RATE FOR 4'X3'X7'-9" Dia Size is 42745.00 Each	Each	1.0 Me	45000.00		45000-00
	open	er (1_	al Schedule I	tem :-#	93148.00

M. Mar VA G.H.S Construction Compress

,

• • •

-11n

			•			• • • • •
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate () Figure	Rs) Words	Total Amount (R
	Water Supply/Sanitary (Non-Schedule Items)					
1	Providing & fixing UPVC pipe (Pak Arab)					
a)	1/2" dia	P/Rft	29.0	70.00		2030.00
b)	3/4" dia	P/Rft	30.0	90.00		2700.00
2	Providing & fixing UPVC plug T 4" dia	Each	2.0	400.00		800.00
3	Providing & fixing UPVC plug bend 4" dia	Each	3.0	350.00		1050.00
4	Providing & fixing UPVC plain bend	Each	6.0	300.00		1800.00
. 5	Providing & fixing UPVC terminal guard	Each	6.0	200.00		1200.00
	openes by me ospenes pli7.	G.To	· ····			:9580.00 102728.0
			G.To	tal (I+II+	III):->	1373190.0
			· · · ·			
	G.H.B Construction Company			That Dedision	nginser Mirpurkh	23
	[43]					

BILL OF QUANTITIES (E)

REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF STRUCTURES ALONG SAMATHRI MINOR. Name of work:-

~		TL.4	Owentity	Rate (I	Rate (Rs)		
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)	
1	Dismantling Cement Concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same		1072.50	5940.00		63707.00	
2	Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.	%Cft	3257.00	1400.00		45598.00	
3	Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4.	%Cft	1350.00	3625.00		48938.0	
4	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.		21065.00	2.995.00		63090.00	
5	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8	%Cft	5508.00	20368.00		1121869.0	
5	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.	%Cft	4874.50	23765.00		1158425.	
7	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4	.%Cft	9774.00	17395.00		1700187.0	
3	Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height. (1:4)	%Cft	15408.00	18400.00		2835072.0	
	R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/Cft	3847.50	449.00		1727528.	
t	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c cutting, bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	206.12	5600.00		1154272.00	
I	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or olain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) vertical	%Sft	3512.50	3405.75		119627.00	
(Cement plaster ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 1/2" thick	%Sft	13472.00	2891.00		389476.00	
F	Providing & Fixing Iron Gates for regulation with all accessories, parts & arrangements (Market Rate)	Each	1.00	1050000.00	/	050000.00	

me G 92 [44]

A

. 14A a

G.H.B Construction Company

W Executive Engineer Ther Ordelon Sliepurkhas

¢

5

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

- 1) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT:
- 2) PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./OTHER
- 3) TITLE OF CONTRACT
- 4) TENDER NUMBER
- 5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT
- 6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME
- 7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE
- 8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)
- 9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)
- 10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)
- 11) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)
- 12) NUMBER OF BID RECEIVED
- 13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
- 14) BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)
- 15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
- 16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE
- 17) RANK OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATION BID)

18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:- (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

prevent from saline and seepage can cause of infertilty to agriculture land.

Government of Sindh

Irrigation Department (SIDA)

C.C Lining along Chotiyari Minor.

No.BC/G-55/TD/1331 dt:10/11/2017

The C.C Lining work used to execute in order to

Provincial Government

220.730 Million

220.730 Million

Eighteen Months

05/12/2017 at 02:00 PM

Ten Numbers

Six Numbers

Three Numbers

Attached

M/S GHB Construction Co: E-17/7, Ahmed Acrade Khayaban-e-Jami, Gizri Road Clifton Karachi

241.650 Million

1st

_____ V

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS. 19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT

÷

. ·

ſ,

Managing Director (SIDA) Hyderabad

20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMEN	I PLAN?					
				Yes	٧	No	
21)	ADVERTISEMENT			_			
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	SPPR	A ID No.	35246		
	(in yes, give date and six invitaentineation noty	No					
ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Daily	"Regiona " Jang" 1 "Ibrat" 1	13-11-20)17	2017
		No					
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT			Domestic/ Local	٧	Int.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?						
	(If yes, enclose a copy)				٧	No	
24)	WHETHER EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?						
	(If yes, enclose a copy)			Yes	٧	No	
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR U	SING A					
	METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?			Yes	٧	No	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?			Yes	٧	No	
27)	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)					No]
28)	8) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY						
	COMPLAINT?					No	٧
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE REA	AD OUT	AT	·····			
	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?			Yes	٧	No	
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD	OF CON	ITRACT	?			
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)			Yes	٧	No	

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)

Yes	
No	No

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS

(If yes, give details)

Yes	
No	No

33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)

Yes	
No	Νο

34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons) Yes No **No**

Yes

٧

- 35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?
- 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD (If yes, enclose a copy)
- 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?
- 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)



No



Yes	
No	No

Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer

Ingineer a strange ar Division Mirpurkhas

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas.
2 3	Tender Reference No. Name of work	Invitation for Bids called vide No. BC / G-55 / TD / 1331 dated: 10/11/2017 and Notice issued vide No.BC/G-55/TD/ 1368 dated: 22/11/2017 (Sr.# 35246). C.C Lining along Chotiyari Minor.
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage one envelop procedure.
5	Tender Published	Daily Newspapers published in Daily News, Regional Time (English) Jang (Urdu), Ibrat (Sindhi), Ausaf (Urdu) as well in SPPRA web site.
6	Tender Bid Documents Sold	10 Noś.
7	Total Bid Received	06 Nos.
8	Bid Opening Date	05-12-2017.
9	No. of Bid Qualified	03 Nos.
10	Bid Rejected	03 Nos
		Cost offered Ranking Comparison Reasons for

Name of Firm / Bidder	by the Bidders	in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimate	Acceptance / Rejection	Remarks
2	3	4	5	6	7
M/S GHB Construction Co:	241650485/-	1 st	9.47% above	1 st Lowest	Lowest
					Hence
	a				Accepted
M/S Intel Construction Co:	246000194/-	2 nd	11.44% above	2 nd Lowest	Rejected
M/S Atta Muhammad Bughio	249624951/-	3rd	13.09% above	Higher	Rejected
	2 M/S GHB Construction Co: M/S Intel Construction Co:	Name of Firm / Bidderby the Bidders23M/S GHB Construction Co:241650485/-M/S Intel Construction Co:246000194/-	Name of Firm / Bidderby the Biddersin Terms of Cost234M/S GHB Construction Co:241650485/-1stM/S Intel Construction Co:246000194/-2nd	Name of Firm / Bidderby the Biddersin Terms of CostComparison with Estimate2345M/S GHB Construction Co:241650485/-1st9.47% aboveM/S Intel Construction Co:246000194/-2nd11.44% above	Name of Firm / Bidderby the Biddersin Terms of Costwith EstimateAcceptance / Rejection23456M/S GHB Construction Co:241650485/-1st9.47% above1st LowestM/S Intel Construction Co:246000194/-2nd11.44% above2nd Lowest

MEMBER

rig hoo

(Asif Masood Memon) Deputy Director National Highway Authority Hyderabad

CHAIRMAN

(Ashfaque Nooh Memon) Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas

MEMBER

(Shoaib Ahmed Sugrio)

(Shoaib Ahmed Sugrio Executive Engineer Drainage Division Mirpurkhas

\$50 Evaluation Lepão is heres ep - epport -

Technical Officer Sindh Irrigation & Drainsge Autherity Hydcrabsd.

Managing Director Sinch Irrigation & Drainage Authority Hyderabad.

Market Statistics Strategy

(INTEGRITY PACT)

DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC; PAYABLE BY CONTRACTORS.

(FOR CONTRACTS WORTH RS. 10.00 MILLION OR MORE)

Contract No.

Dated

Contract Value <u>B-201650485</u> Contract Title "C.C Lining along Chotiyari Minor"

M/S 2911B Confidence control hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit from Government of Sindh or any administrative sub division or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by it (GOS) through any corrupt business practice.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, M/S. Gr HB Gove Stuction Co. represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc. paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within or outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate, agent, associate, broker, consultant, director, promoter, shareholder, sponsor or subsidiary, any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback whether described as consultation fee or otherwise, with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from, from Procuring Agency except that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

M/S....CT HB Construction Co: accepts full responsibility and strict liability that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

M/S. <u>G1HB GMBMCtion</u> accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration representation and warranty. It agrees that any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall, without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to PA under any law, contract or other instrument, be voidable at the option of PA.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by PA in this regard M/S. G. H. B. Constructions CO: agrees to indemnify PA for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by M/S. G. H. B. Constructions. Co: as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from PA.



[53]

Contractor

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that certain works, viz "<u>C.C Lining along Chotivari Minor</u>" should be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW this Agreement witnesseth as follows:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except these parts relating to instructions to Bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of the agreement, viz

PANISTAN

АЛЮЮ

AKISTAN

PAKISTAN

PAKIS

- (a) The Contract Agreement
- (b) The letter of Acceptance
- (c) The completed Form of Bid
- (d) Special Stipulations (Appendix-A to Bid)
- (e) The Special Condition of Contract-Part II
- (f) The General Condition Part-I
- (g) The priced Bill of Quantities (Appendix-D to Bid)
- (h) The completed Appendices to Bid (B,C,E to L)
- (i) The Drawings
- (j) The Specifications
- (k) _____ (any other)
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Agency to the Contractor a hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

[59]

That 🖓



CA-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

S- Y That (Seal) (Seal) Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of: 08 JA Witness: Witness: OUNC (Name, Title and Address) (Name, Title and Address) PAKISTAN Reconnerdes. HE CTOR Stee Beard (DIGA) NA Wran an MURPUREHAR. 04526 G.H.S. Constituted Company dynyig XEN' Theore Drivision Alle 707 37 **宇**伦东南 北震 [60]



NUTRICICAL CONTRACTOR CON

THE PARTY STATE

CURRENT STORY OF THE PARTY OF T

PARTICIPATION NUMBER

MOBILIZATION ADVANCE GUARANTEE

Bank Guarantee No		Date	· .		•
WHEREAS	(hereinafter call	led the 'Procuring A	Agency') has enter	red into a Contr	act for
(Particulars of Contract) with	(hereinafter called	the "Contractor').		 	
AND WHEREAS, the Pr request, an amount of Ru advanced to the Contracto	pees	I)	e to the Contract Rs) v	or, at the Contr vhich amount s	actor's hall be
AND WHEREAS, the Promobilization advance for t					ure the
AND WHEREAS, (Scheduled Bank in Pakistan (hereinafter called the "(procuring agency agreein Guarantee.	Guarantor") at the	÷	and the second		
NOW, THEREFORE, the purpose of above mentior obligations for which the agency for payment not ex	ned Contract and if advance payment	he fails and comm is made, the Gua	nits default in ful	fillment of any	of his
Notice in writing of any d part of the Contractor, sha demand, payment shall be reference to the Contractor This Guarantee shall rem Interim Payment	Il be given by the pr made by the Guaran and without any ob	ocuring agency to ntor of all sums the ojection.	the Guarantor, an n due under this (y adjusted again Contractor	d on such first Guarantee witho st payments fro	written out any
(Date)	· .				: .*
The Guarantor's liability	under this Guarar	tee shall not in(Rs	any case exceed	the sum of l	ζupeės
			įs	. •	•
<u>64.0000</u> [S.H.S.Com Com		[61]	1000 - 100 -	n Margaurkinas	• • •

61



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER THAR DIVISION MIRPURKHASNO.BC/G-55/TD/Image: 12/01/2018To.To.

M/S GHB Construction Co: Government Contractors E-17/7, Ahmed Acrade Khayaban-e-Jami, Gizri Road Clifton Karachi

SUBJECT:- "C.C LINING ALONG CHOTIYARI MINOR" ENGINEER ORDER TO COMMENCE WORK.

In pursuit of Letter of Acceptance No.BC/G-55/TD/1491 dated:26/12/2017 issued to you by the undersigned for the work of "C.C Lining along Chotiyari Minor" for amount to **Rs:241650485/- Rupees:(Two hundred forty one million six hundred fifty thousand four hundred eighty five)** only, you are hereby given notice to commence and proceed to the work within fourteen (14) days from date of receipt of this order. The completion period as per agreement is eighteen (18) months.

You are requested to sign and date the receipt of this notice as attached here to, in acknowledgement of your having received this order to commence.

- 1. Copy f.w.cs to the Managing Director Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority Hyderabad for favour of kind information.
- 2. Copy f.w.cs to the Director Nara Canal Area Water Board Mirpurkhas for favour of kind information.
- 3. Copy forwarded to the Assistant Executive Engineer Bakhoro Sub Division Sanghar for information.

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Name of work:- C.C LINING ALONG CHOTIYARI MINOR.

S.# / B.O.Q	DESCRIPRION	AMOUNT
A)	C.C Lining of Chotiyari Minor	214583955.00
B)	Construction of Temporary Outlets along Chotiyari Minor	58/120.00
C)	Construction of Permanent Outlets along Chotiyari Minor	15272596.00
, D)	Construction of (One) Room Staff Landhi along Chotiyari Minor	1380939.00
E)	Rehabilitation / Re-Construction of Structure along Chotiyari Minor	9831875.00
	TOTAL COST Rs:-=	241650485.00

In words Rupees :-



Enecutive Englineer Thar Division Minaurkhas

[34]

BILL OF QUANTITIES (A)

Name of work:- <u>C.C LINING ALONG CHOTIYARI MINOR.</u>

~			0	Rate (I	Rs)	Total	
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)	
(I)	EIXISTING CHANNEL						
1	Jungle clearance and removing with in 100 ft (a) Light	‰Sft	3010000.00	82.43		248114.00	
2	Borrow pit Excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (Ordinary Soil)	‰Cft	13061885.01	2412.00	-	3/5052670	
3	Earthwork excavation in irrigation channels, drains etc, dressed to design section grades and profiles excavated materials disposed off and dressed with in 50 ft lead Ordinary Soil.		3055241.55	2695.00		8233876.0	
4	Rehandling of Earthwork (a) Upto a Lead of 50 Ft.	‰Cft	1527620.78	1165.00		1779678.00	
5	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part theory for earthwork.	‰Cft	6530942.50	218.70		1434848.00	
6	Carriage of 100cft/ 5tons of all material like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc, B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, M.S Bars etc, or 1000 Nos, bricks, 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos, tiles, 12" X 6" X 2" or 150Cft of timber, or 100Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors. (Carriage 03 Miles)	%Cft	3918565.50	406.00		15909376.00	
7	Earthwork compaction by sheep foot and power roller with optimum moisture contents © For 90% modified AASHTO density.	‰Cft	7299162.68	1592.00		11620267.00	
8	Earth Work Compaction soft ordinary or hard soil (b) laying earth in 6" layer leveling, dressing, watering for compaction etc complete	‰Cft	5762722.33	395.00		2276275.00	
9.	Formation, dressing and preparing sub- grade.				-		
a	In Bed	%Sft	576650.00	358.00		2064407.00	
b	In Slopes	%Sft	685916.64	496.00		2064407.00 3402147.00	
10	Cement plaster 1 1/2" thick ratio 1:6.						
a	In Bed	%Sft	576650.00	2650.00	1	528/225.00	
b	In Slopes	%Sft	685916.64	2880.00	/	19754399.00	

G.H.8 Constan Company

openio 05/10/17

Executive Engineer That Division Mirpurkhas

`r [1	1		Rate (F	(s)	Total
S. #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
11	Cement concrete Lining ratio 1:2:4,					
a	For Bed, sleeper, Berms	%Cft	151414.00	23345.00		35347598·00
b	For Slopes	%Cft	205774.99	23850.00		49077335.00
12	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works of deader wood (a) Horizontal floors.	%Sft	157820.83	8390.00		13241168.00
13	Filling expansion joints with bitumen.	%Sft	. 31564.17	2480.00		782791.00
	TO	ΓAL EX	ISTING CH	NNEL RS :-	53 #7	211958772.0
(II)	DIVERSION CHANNEL					
1	Jungle clearance and removing with in 100 ft (a) Light	‰Sft	675000.00	52.43		35390.00
2	Borrow pit Excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (Ordinary Soil),	‰Cft	86096.42	2412.00		207665.00
3	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part thereof for earthwork (2 Leads)	‰Cft	43048.21	213.70	•	9458.00
4	Earthwork excavation in irrigation channels, drains etc, dressed to design section grades and profiles excavated materials disposed off and dressed with in 50 ft lead. Ordinary Soil.	‰Cft	562437.23	2695.00		1515768.00
5	Rehandling of Earthwork (a) Upto a Lead of 50 Ft.	‰Cft	735538.33	1165.00		856902.00
	τοτα	L DIVE	RSION CHA	NNEL RS :-	2	2625183.00
	openes	by JG	me TOTAL (I	+II) RS :-	2	214583955.0

5AA2 G.H.8 Constructi Company

3

۰.

m Executive Engineer That Division Mirpurkhas

[36]

BILL OF QUANTITIES (B)

Name of work:- TEMPARERY OUTLETS (28 NOS) ALONG CHOTIYARI MINOR.

		TT II		Rate (R	ls)	Total
S. #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure Word		Amount (Rs)
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	%0Cft	1512.00	2.968.50		4488.00
2	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:3:6.	%Cft	1512.00	21885.00		330901.00
3	Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height.	%Cft	504.00	18600.00		93744.00
4	Providing, Laying R.C.C pipes & collars of Class B and fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting, and jointing with maxphalt composition & cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to head 0f 22.5 meter or 75 ft.					•
c	9" Dia	P.Rft	604.80	196.00		118541.00
5	Removing pipe outlet refilling earth and puddling					
	Portion under bank	P.Rft	604.80	55.30		33445.00
	opened by OShirl	mc -		Cost of One O	utlets:-	
	05/12/	17.	······································	x 28 Nos O	uțlets:-=	58112.0.00



m. Encounter anginger Ther Enviation Mirgurichas

[37]

BILL OF QUANTITIES (C)

Name of work:- PERMANENT OUTLETS (28 NOS) ALONG CHOTIYARI MINOR.

				Rate (I	Rs)	Total
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amoun'. (Rs)
1	Dismantling Cement Concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same	1	672.00 /	5935.0d	\	39883.00
2	Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.	%Cft	8745.80	1401.50		122572.00
3	Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4.	%Cft	4374.56	3627.00		158665.00
4	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.		133280.00	2968.50		395642.00
5	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8	%Cft	13440.00	20400.00		2741760.00
6	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.	%Cft	9940.00	23950.00		2380630.0
7	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4	%Cft	11200.00	17880.00		2002560.0
8	Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height (Cement Sand mortar Ratio1:4)	%Cft	24393.60	18240.00		4449393.00
9	R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/Cft	1743.84	449.00		782984.00
10	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c cutting, bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	77.850	5600.00		435960.00
11	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) vertical	%Sft	5054.00	3408.00 2780.50		172240.00
2	Cement plaster ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 1/2" thick	%Sft	17115.84	2780.50		475906.00
.3	Providing and Fixing APM Block (Market Rate)	Each		39800.50	· · · ·	1114400.00
	Ţ	otal Co	st of One/P	ermanent Ou	tlets:-	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			x 28 Nos On	tlets.	15272596.0

openes me Ł 05/12/17.

G.H.B Construction Company

[38]

m

Enocutive Englineer Than Division Mirpurkhas

BILL OF QUANTITIES (D) Name of work:- <u>CONSTRUCTION OF ONE ROOM STAFF LANDHI ALONG CHOTIYARI MINOR.</u>

				Rate (I	₹ s)	Total	
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)	
I	<u>Civil works</u>				.*		
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	%0Cft	800.94	3462:00		2773.00	
2	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:3:6.		522.44	2/850.00		114153.00	
3	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.	%Cft	237.00	23960.00		56785.00	
4	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4	%Cft	363.75	17900.00		65111.00	
5	Damp Proof Course with (cement sand and shingle concrete (1:2:4) i/c two coats of asphallitic mixture (c)3" thick		181.88	7445.00		13541.00	
6	Pacca Brick Work in ground floor in cement sand motor ratio 1:5	%Cft	785.63	18400.00		144556.00	
7	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/Cft	196.18	448.00		87889.00	
8	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	10.51	\$700.00		59907.00	
	First Class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and windows etc fixed in position i/c chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron over bolts, chokes etc handles and cords with hooks etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed or fully glazed (a) 2" thick	P/Sft	128.50	1456.80		187/89.00	
	Cement plaster up to ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 3/4" thick	%Sft	2599.00	3382.80	•	87919.00 29573.00 849405.00	
1	Distempering (b) two coats	%Sft	2599.00	1137.85		29573.00	

05/117

[39]



m Encouring Engineer That Division Mignarkins

,				Rate (Rs)	Total
S. #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
п	Electrification (Schedule Items)		-			
1	Wiring for light or fan point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required.	Each	18.0	1130.00		20340.00
2	Wiring for plug point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or Column as required	Each	5.0	985.00	•	4925.00
3	Wiring for call bell point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or columns as required	Each	1.0	1764.00		1764.00
4	Providing & Fixing one way S.P 10/15 amps switch flash on metal board recessed in wall or columns covered with fiber sheet.	Each	19.0	58.00		1102.00
5	Providing & laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-3/.029/copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required	P/Rft	1300.00	173.00		224900.00
6	Providing & laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-7/.029 copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required.	P/Rft	479.00	222.00		106338.00
7	P/F surface type 3 pin 10 / 15amp plug & socket switch flush type	Each	1.0	162.00		162.00
8	Providing & fixing Brass Batten holder swiveling type	Each	15.0	69.00		1035.00
9	Providing & fixing Bakelite ceiling rose with two terminals	Each	18.0	72.00		1296.00
10	Providing & Fixing circuit breaker 6 Amps to 63 Amps SP i/c fixing on a prepared board and necessary connection.	Each	4.0	916.00		3664.00
11 -	P/F A.C Brass Bracket fan 18" (good quality)	Each	1.0	2791.00		2791.00
12	P/F A.C Brass ceiling fan 56" (good quality)	Each	2.0	3500.00		7000.00
13	Providing water pumping set 1/2" H.P 2800 PRM single phase 220 volts 1"x1"x40" ft: head i/c base plate and also making C.C 1:3:6 plate from of required size & fixing with nuts & bolts complete in all respect.	Each	1.0	2000.00	(2000.00
	opened by me		Tot	al Schedule	Item :- 2	387317.0

osphin.



m Existentive Engineer That Civision Mirpurkhas

[40]

j		YI14	Quantity	Rate (J	Rs)	Total	
` %. #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)	
	Electrification (Non-Schedule Items)						
1	Providing & fixing Distribution board double shutter to accommodate circuit breaker i/c painting with enameled paint other similar jobs on surface.	P/Sft	15.0	2008.00		3/320.00	
"2	P/F Energy sever superior quality i/c fixing on existing holder etc complete.	Each	15.0	596.00		8940.00	
3	P/F electric A.C or D.C electric buzzer 200/250 volts.	Each	1.0	127.00		127.00	
<u></u> 4	P/F flush type electric bell push button.	Each	1.0	37.00		37.00	
5	P/F flush type 2 pin 5 Amps S.P plug socket switch and shoe unit on prepared board recessed in wall or columns covered with plastic sheet.	Each	5.0	135.00		675.00	
6	P/F Girder type fan clamps.	Each	3.0	130.00		390.00	
	opened by m	<u> </u>	Total N	on Schedule	Item :-=	41489.00	
	05/12/	רו	G.To	tal Electrifi	cation:-=	428806.00	
II	Water Supply/Sanitary (Schedule Items)					- <u></u>	
1	P/F squatting type white glazed earthen were W.C pan with i/c the cost of flussing cistern with internal fitting and flush pipe with bend and making requisite number of holes in wall, plinth & floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 W.C pan of non less than 23" clear opening between flushing rims and 3 gallons flushing tank with 4" dia C.I.Trap. (ii) white 4" dia white glazed earthen water ape and plastic thumble.	Each	1.0	5/00.50		5100.00	
2	P/F 22"x16" lavatory basin in white glazed earthen ware complete with & i/c the cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6 inches bolts into wall pointed white in 2 dia chome plated pillar traps 1 1/2" rubber plug and chrome brass waste of approved pattern 1 1/4" dia malleable iron or C.P brass traps malleable iron or brass unions and making requisite for pipe connection and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Standard Pattern).	Each	1.0	4700.00		1700.00	
3	Providing & fixing steel Sinks stainless local make complete with cost iron or wrought iron brackets 6" inchers built in wall 1 1/2" plate PVC waste pipe and making requiste number of holes in walls and plinth and foot for pipe connection and making good C.C 1:2:4 (b) steel sink stainless sized 36" x18" local make (standard pattern).	Each	1.0	5200.00		5200.00	

-G.H.B Constru Compary

Gpener by Mr. 05/12/17 [41]

m Executive Engineer Ther Division Mirpurkhos

•		TT 14	0	Rate ()	Total	
5.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
4	P/F PVC pipe of "B" class fix: in trench i/c cutting fitting & jointing with solvent cement i/c testing with water head to head of 61 meter or 200ft: dia					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	100 mm 4" dia (b)	P/Rft	35.0	136.00		4760.00
5	P/F 6"x2" or 6"x3" C.I floor trap of the approved self cleaning design with screwed down gritting with or without a vent arm complete with & i/c making requisite number of holes in walls plinth in & floor for pipe condition & making good in C.C 1:2:4.	Each	3.0	2025.00		6075.00
6	P/F 6"x4" C.C gully trap with 4" out let complete with 4" thick 1:2:4 C.C for bed & 1/2" thick cement plaster (1:3) to the karb C.I gratting 6"x6" & C.I cover and frame 12"x12" (inside etc complete) (a) C.C gully trap 6"x6"x4".	P/Rft	1.0	1193.00		1193.00
7	Providing & fixing in position nylon connection complete with 1/2" dia brass stop cock with pair of brass nuts and lining joints to nylon connection.	P/Rft	4.0	450.00		1000.00
8	Supplying & fixing in long bib cock of superior quality with C.P 1/2" dia. (S.I No. 13 (a)	Each	2.0	1110.00		2220.00
9	Supplying & fixing concealed tee-stop cock of superior quality with C.P head 1/2" dia.	Each	2.0	890.00		1700.00
10	Supplying & fixing concealed stop cock of superior quality with crystal head 1/2" dia.	Each	2.0	510.00		1020.00
11	Supplying & fixing wash besin mixture of superior quality with C.P head 1/2" dia.	Each	2.0	2900.00		5800.00
.2	Supplying & fixing bath room accessories (7 pieces) i/c towel rod, brush, holder, soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc complete.	Each	1.0	8500 00		8500.00
3	Construction of manhole or inspection chamber for the required dia of circular sewer & 7'-9" depth with walls of B.B in cement mortar 1:3 cement plastered 1:3 1:2" thick inside of walls and 1" (25mm) thick over benching and channels i/c fixing C.J manhole cover with frame of clear opening 2' x 2' (610x610 mm) of 4.5 cwt embedded in plain C.C 1:2:4 & two way reinforced 6" thickness i/c fixing 1" (25mm) dia M.S steps 6" (150 mm) wide projecting 4" (102mm) from the face of wall at 12" (305mm) C.C dully painted etc complete! as per specification & drawing (a) 4" to 9" dia 4'x3'x7'-9" without C.I cover. NOTE: If the depth of manhole is less than 7'-9" or (3.36m) deduct from the above cost the Rs: 2143.00 (Each) RATE FOR 4'X3'X7'-9" Dia Size is 42745.00 Each	Each		45000.00		45 <i>000.0</i> 0



[42]

Etaculars Englisher That Oblisten Mirpurkhas

•				Rate (J	Total		
S. #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)	
	Water Supply/Sanitary (Non-Schedule Items)						
.1	Providing & fixing UPVC pipe (Pak Arab)						
a)	1/2" dia	P/Rft	29.0	70.00		2030.00	
b)	3/4" dia	P/Rft	30.0	90.00		2700.00	
2	Providing & fixing UPVC plug T 4" dia	Each	2.0	400.00	800.00		
3	Providing & fixing UPVC plug bend 4" dia	Each	3.0	350.00		1050.00	
4.	Providing & fixing UPVC plain bend	Each	6.0	300.00		1800.00	
5	Providing & fixing UPVC terminal guard	Each	6.0	200.00		1200.00	
	opened by m	je :	Total N	on-Schedule	Item :- =	29580.00	
	05/12/1-	7	otal Water	Supply / Sar	nitary:	102728.0	
		. •	C To	tal (1+11+	m)	1380939.	

[43]

Exacultor Engriseer Than Division Edispurkhas



0

BILL OF QUANTITIES (E)

Name of work:- <u>REHABILITATION/RE-CONSTRUCTION OF STRUCTURES</u> ALONG CHOTIYARI MINOR.

<u> </u>			0	Rate (F	ts)	Total	
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)	
1	Dismantling Cement Concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same	%Cft	1608.75	5935.00		95479.00	
2	Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.	%Cft	4885.50	1401.50		68470.00	
3	Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4.	%Cft	2025.00	3627.00		73447	
4	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	%0Cft	17115.00	2968.50		50806.00	
5	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8	%Cft	4248.00	20384.50		865934.00	
6	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.	%Cft	4138.75	23785.00		984402.00	
7	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4	%Cft	8184.00	17500.00		1432200.00	
8	Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height. 1:4	%Cft	12864.00	18200.00		2341248.00	
9	R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/Cft	3333.75	449.00		1496854.00	
10	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c cutting, bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	178.59	5530.00		987603.00	
11	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) vertical	%Sft	1616.25	3408.00		55082.00	
2	Cement plaster ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 1/2" thick	%Sft	11419.00	2893.00		3303 <u>52</u> .00	
3	Providing & Fixing Iron Gates for regulation with all accessories, parts & arrangements (Market Rate)	Each	1.00	050000.00	1	1050000.00 7831875.00	

6/20m2 by me 05/12/17

G.H.B Constauts Company

Escalate Inginiar That Oldsian Minaurkhaa

[44]

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

- 1) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT:
- 2) PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./OTHER
- 3) TITLE OF CONTRACT
- 4) TENDER NUMBER
- 5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT
- 6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME
- 7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE
- 8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)
- 9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)
- 10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)
- 11) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)
- 12) NUMBER OF BID RECEIVED
- 13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
- 14) BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)
- 15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

- 17) RANK OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATION BID)
- 18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:- (Tick one)a) SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
 - b) SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
 - c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE
 - d) TWO STAGE TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS.

Irrigation Department (SIDA)

Provincial Government C.C Lining of Lal Khan Distry from RD 0+0 to 46+00 i/c Construction of Modules.

No.BC/G-55/TD/1331 dt:10/11/2017

The C.C Lining work used to execute in order to prevent from saline and seepage can cause of infertilty to agriculture land.

Government of Sindh

245.766 Million

245.766 Million

Eighteen Months

05/12/2017 at 02:00 PM

Twelve Numbers

Eight Numbers

Four Numbers

Attached

M/S Awais Iqbal N Daow Rajput Associates Co: Government Contractor Mohallah Zahid Town, Sector 16, Mir Pur Road

District Sanghar

262.677 Million

1st



19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT

٠.

•

Managing Director (SIDA) Hyderabad

20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMEN	PLAN?	>				
				Yes	٧	No	
21)	ADVERTISEMENT		L				Lł
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	SPPRA	A ID No.	35246		
		No				**	
ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Daily	"Regiona " Jang" 1 "Ibrat" 1	13-11-20	017	2017
		No					
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT			Domestic/ Local	٧	Int.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?		r				
	(If yes, enclose a copy)			Yes	٧	No	
24)	WHETHER EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?						
	(If yes, enclose a copy)			Yes	٧	No	
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR U	SING A	,				
	METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?			Yes	٧	No	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?			Yes	٧	No	
27)	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)		[Yes		No	
20)			l				
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLAINT?		[Yes		No	√
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE REA	AD OUT	AT	-			J
	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?			Yes	٧	No	
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD	OF CON	ITRACT	?			
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)		[Yes	٧	No	

P-2

 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)

Yes	
No	Νο

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (If yes, give details)

Yes	
No	No

33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)

Yes	
No	No

34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons) Yes No **No**

Yes

V

No

- 35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?
- 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD (If yes, enclose a copy)
- 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?
- 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)

Yes		No	V	



Yes	
No	No

Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer

rsineer 1987 Mirourkhas

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas.				
2	Tender Reference No.	Invitation for Bids called vide No. BC / G-55 / TD / 1331 dated: 10/11/2017 and Notice issued vide No.BC/G-55/TD/ 1368 dated: 22/11/2017 (Sr.# 35246). C.C Lining of Lal Khan Distry from RD 0+0 to 46+00 i/c Construction of Modules.				
3	Name of work					
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage one envelop procedure.				
5	5 Tender Published Daily Newspapers published in Daily News, Regional Time (Jang (Urdu), Ibrat (SIndhi), Ausaf (Urdu) as well in SPPRA web site.					
6	Tender Bid Documents Sold	12 Nos.				
7	Total Bid Received	08 Noș.				
8	Bid Opening Date	05-12-2017.				
9	No. of Bid Qualified	04 Nos.				
10	Bid Rejected	04 Nos.				
S.#	Name of Firm / Bidder	Cost offered by theRanking in TermsComparison comparisonReasons for Acceptance				

S.#	Name of Firm / Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidders	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimate	Reasons for Acceptance / Rejection	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	M/S Awais Iqbal N Daow Rajput	262677782/-	1 st	6.88% above	1 st Lowest	Lowest
	Associates Co:	la ser estado e	• .			Hence
						Accepted
2	M/S GHB Construction Co:	266542635/-	2 nd	8.45% above	2 nd Lowest	Rejected
3	M/S Muhammad Balaj Enterprises	268381337/-	3rd	9.20% above	Higher	Rejected
4	M/S A.J Abbasi & Brothers	270891046/-	4 th	10.22% above	Higher	Rejected

MEMBER

Jul poso

(Asif Masood Memon) Deputy Director National Highway Authority Hyderabad

CHAIRMAN

(Ashfaque Nooh Memon) Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas

Technical Officer Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority Kydecalauk. MEMBER

(Shoaib Ahmed Sugrio)

Executive Engineer Drainage Division Mirpurkhas

Box Devaluations Reports in hereby appoint -

Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority Hyderzhad

Appendix-L to Bid

(INTEGRITY PACT)

DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC; PAYABLE BY CONTRACTORS.

(FOR CONTRACTS WORTH RS. 10.00 MILLION OR MORE)

Contract No.

Dated

Contract Value 12=2626777821_

Contract Title "C.C Lining along Lal Khan Distry form RD 0+0 to 46+0 i/c Construction of Modules"

M/S Awais Jobal N Daow Rypul Meaneds Co.NT Prereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit from Government of Sinch or any administrative sub division or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by it (GOS) through any corrupt business practice.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, M/S Awais Saisl N Daow Fajjout Associates Co PAT 4D represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc. paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within or outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate, agent, associate, broker, consultant, director, promoter, shareholder, sponsor or subsidiary, any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback whether described as consultation fee or otherwise, with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from, from Procuring Agency except that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

M/S **Priors** Sybal. N Drow Rejpert Researches Co NT LTD accepts full responsibility and strict liability that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

M/S Auais Sobal N Daces Rejeat Associate is PVT accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration representation and warranty. It agrees that any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall, without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to PA under any law, contract or other instrument, be voidable at the option of PA.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by PA in this regard M/S Averis Fibel N Drawlogpet Associate co PUILTD. agrees to indemnify PA for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by M/S Averis goal N Darw logpet Associate as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from PA.

Procuring Agency

[53]

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

DECENT

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement") made on the <u>11</u> days of <u>2018</u> between <u>Executive Engineer That Division Mirpurkhas</u> (hereinafter called the "Procuring Agency") of the one part and M/S (Mirs John N Dass Rayper Frence (hereinafter called the "Contractor") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that certain works, viz "<u>C.C. Lining along La! Khan Distry from</u> <u>RD 0+6 to 46+0 i/c Construction of Modules</u>" should be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein. NOW this Agreement witnesseth as follows:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those parts relating to Instructions to SPER Bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Accorporation and the second state of the second state o
 - (a) The Contract Agreement
 - (b) The letter of Acceptance
 - (c) The completed Form of Bid
 - (d) Special Stipulations (Appendix-A to Bid)
 - (e) The Special Condition of Contract-Part II
 - (f): The General Condition Part-I
 - (g) The priced Bill of Quantities (Appendix-D to Bid)
 - (h) The completed Appendices to Bid (B,C,E to L)
 - (i) The Drawings
 - (j) The Specifications
 - (k) _____ (any other)



3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Agency to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of the Contract.

4. The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

[59]







CA-2 IN WITNESS WHERE OF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws. а. Г. Mirourichas Thar Di (Seal) ered in the presence of: Witness: Witness: (4**)**{}} 4C $\sim T$ lame; Title and Address) (Name, Title and Address) 3 C Sec. C

10 H - 1 - 121 PA เกิง Jaken. N.XTO 4 ADHEN SAECHAL No.1 GREDIAL . Re C/ HESIVE ADHESIVE AUR 36 1130 PAKIS AKIS'LA 3 PAKSTA Pakistan ā i 9 التوجي è CT EL It's edu الالك Ś **B** NEF NEODODES IT N.Com HEDDODD: NUCOUS CIAL ADI AD RAK TAR K PAKIS NI PAKIS DAK DAKIS DA/X PAKIS 0 Ya Su Ne cont بالمحص ينهاك MUUU ST ₹**NE** NESIVE 酚/E-AD. Va TH-N NOCH BRA AI PAKISTAN PAKIS KIS \mathcal{D}_{2} الالال Y and the)(H CONG. JO MINI 10.00 INFODO: SPECIA SPECIAL SPECIAL SUHESILE SPECIAL 5 SPES ADH HESU FY21 6

MOBILIZATION ADVANCE GUARANTEE

AN ZUR MG

STAN

ank Guaraniee No.___

TIEREAS _____(hereinafter called the 'Procuring Agency') has entered into a Contract for

'articulars of Contract) ith ______ (hereinafter called the "Contractor').

ND REALAS, the Procuring Agency has agreed to advance to the Contractor, at the Contractor's quest, an amount of Repees ______ (Rs______) whice provide the Contractor as per provisions of the Contract.

ND WHEREAS, the Procuring Agency has asked the Contractor to furnish Guarantee to secure the obligation advance for the performance of his obligations under the said Contract.

ND WHEREAS.

cheduled Bank in Pakistan)

ercinafter called the "Guarantor") at the request of the Contractor and in consideration of the searing agency agreeing to make the above advance to the Contractor, has agreed to furnish the said

DW, THEREFORE, the Guarantor hereby gon antees that the Contractor shall use the advance for the prose of the mentioned Contract and if the fails and commits default in fulfillment of any of his highlightions for which the advance payment is made, the Guarantor shall be liable to the producing A ency for payment not exceeding the aforementioned amount.

tice in writing of any default, of which the procuring agency shall be the sole and final judge, on the t of the Contractor, shall be given by the procuring agency to the Guarantor, and on such first written and, payment shall be made by the Guarantor of all sums then due under this Guarantee without any, rence to the Contractor and without any objection.

s Guarantee shall remain in force until the devance is fully rim Payment Certificates of

e acyance is fully adjusted against dayments from the of the Contractor or Until whichever is sarlier.

315

Guarantor's liability under this Guarantee shall not in any case exceed the sum of Rupees (Rs).
· 2018 : 1 0.00 204 , ALMAR STAMP CTAINT PAKIS PAT PAKISTAN A PAKISTAN PAKE PAKIS NG STE 長前 ار ک OF SO QQQQX EDOCOL! TODODB FOO SPECHAL ALHSIVE SPECIAL A THE SIVE SPECIALUS PER SPECTA SPELTAL ADHESIVE 21 3.20 710 PAKIN PAKIS PAKISTAN PAKS' PAKISTAN PAKIŠTAN PAK TAN PAKISTAN 1 الأروبين ا م () مستعطر زرد بر میکارد مر 1 in cint لينابين بنو بالمتتحد بالمجال **RECTOREDER** 1003 YIY IT ()R <u>n (n (</u> KODODE SPECIAD ADHESIVE SPECIAL C 392 LOSAESIAL SCIAL SPECIAL PADHE ADHESIVE ABHESIVE (ESIVE ADHES TO ILLING MALLO PAKISZAN PAKISTA STAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKESUNN PAKISTAN Carl Carl (True 21/0 C. Dill Pa اليت لمتتحدث VON ASTE TUL DISH MEDU UNIXOLA . TOODUH TOMOR I STOOD PE EDUCIDE LOUDUL ADHES AUHERIVE OSRECAL ADR SPECIA WE-SPECIAPEN AUTE ADHESIVE THUTTEN and and and a star THE PAKISTAN PAKISTAN 21/12 RAMISTAN PAKISTAN XEN Those I CAUN ្រ ព NUC ST ALC AS ZDEA-PECIA MARY COPPERSON & 12 12 15 2137 BAR 18 1 United Sourch 5011 211002 - FLOXELY SPEP: AL SPECIAL SP TL AD UL SIVE **€**PEC ≤ Ċ,

.

		TT 1	Overtity	Rate (Rs)		Total
S .#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
II	Electrification (Schedule Items)					
1	Wiring for light or fan point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required.	Each	18.0	11901 -		214201-
2	Wiring for plug point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or Column as required		5.0	1055]-		5275/2
- 3 0 1	Wiring for call bell point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or columns as required		1.0	1300/2		1806 -
4	Providing & Fixing one way S.P 10/15 amps switch flash on metal board recessed in wall or columns covered with fiber sheet.		19.0	60/2		1140 [=
5	Providing & laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-3/.029/copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required	P/Rft	1300.00	180]-		234066/2
6	Providing & laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-7/.029 copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required.	P/Rft	479.00	225 -		107775/.
7	P/F surface type 3 pin 10 / 15amp plug & socket switch flush type	Each	. 1.0	170/2	~	170/2
8	Providing & fixing Brass Batten holder swiveling type	Each	15.0	73/2-		1095/2
9	Providing & fixing Bakelite ceiling rose with two terminals	Each	18.0	761-2		13631.
10.	Providing & Fixing circuit breaker 6 Amps to 63 Amps SP i/c fixing on a prepared board and necessary connection.	Each	4.0	92312		36921,
11	P/F A.C Brass Bracket fan 18" (good quality)	Each	1.0	28/85		2985/-
12	P/F A.C Brass ceiling fan 56" (good quality)	Each	2.0	3500 ,		7080/z
	Providing water pumping set 1/2" H.P 2800 PRM single phase 220 volts 1"x1"x40" ft: head i/c base plate and also making C.C 1:3:6 plate from of required size & fixing with nuts & bolts complete in all respect.	Each	1.0	13000.		13000 >

Total Schedule Item :- 400

AJ#

opened by me 85/12/17

rtinasi Stratista

[40]

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER THAR DIVISION MIRPURKHAS NO.BC/G-55/TD/46 of 2018 Mirpurkhas Dated: /2/01/2018 To,

M/S Awais Iqbal N Daow Rajput Associates Co: Government Contractor Mohallah Zahid Town, Sector 16, Mir Pur Road District Sanghar

SUBJECT:- "C.C LINING OF LAL KHAN DISTRY FROM RD 0+0 TO 46+00 I/C CONSTRUCTION OF MODULES" ENGINEER ORDER TO COMMENCE WORK.

In pursuit of Letter of Acceptance No.BC/G-55/TD/1492 dated: 26/12/2017 issued to you by the undersigned for the work of "C.C Lining along Lal Khan Distry from RD 0+00 to 46+00" for amount to Rs:262677782/- Rupees:(Two hundred sixty two million six hundred seventy seven thousand seven hundred eighty two) only, you are hereby given notice to commence and proceed to the work within fourteen (14) days from date of receipt of this order. The completion period as per agreement is eighteen (18) months.

You are requested to sign and date the receipt of this notice as attached here to, in acknowledgement of your having received this order to commence.

- 1. Copy f.w.cs to the Managing Director Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority Hyderabad for favour of kind information.
- 2. Copy f.w.cs to the Director Nara Canal Area Water Board Mirpurkhas for favour of kind information.
- 3. Copy forwarded to the Assistant Executive Engineer Khipro Sub Division Khipro for information.

Kuemier Self

XECUTIVE ENGINEER

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Name of work:-C.C LINING OF LAL KHAN DISTRY FROM RD 0+0 TO 46+0I/C CONSTRUCTION OF MODULES.

S.# / B.O.Q	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
A)	C.C Lining along Lal Khan Distry	231883128 -
B)	Construction of Temporary Outlets Lal Khan Distry	9392871.
C)	Construction of Permanent Outlets Lal Khan Distry	164783181.
D)	Construction of (One) Room Staff Landhi Lal Khan Distry	1360248/2
E)	Repair / Rehabilitation of Structure Lal Khan Distry	119668021.
	TOTAL COST Rs:-	26,26,77,824-

In words Rupees :-

UE

BILL OF QUANTITIES (A)

Name of work:- <u>C.C LINING ALONG LAL KHAN DISTRY.</u>

				Rate (1	Rs)	Total	
S. #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)	
(I)	EIXISTING CHANNEL		•				
1	Jungle clearance and removing with in 100 ft (a) Light	‰Sft	3115000.00	80/90		2,52,004 -	
2	Plughing 3 times.	P.Acre	71.51	1893]=		1353681.	
3	Borrow pit Excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (Ordinary Soil)	‰Cft	17584723.03	22951.		403569391.	
4	Earthwork excavation in irrigation channels, drains etc, dressed to design section grades and profiles excavated materials disposed off and dressed with in 50 ft lead Ordinary Soil.	‰Cft	2779796.54	2638),		7333103/	
5	Rehandling of Earthwork (a) Upto a Lead of 50 Ft.	‰Cft	1343120.77	1132/58		15211921=	
6	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part theory for earthwork.	‰Cft	8792361.52	215/62		18958091-	
7	Carriage of 100cft/ Stons of all material like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc, B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, M.S Bars etc, or 1000 Nos, bricks, 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos, tiles, 12" X 6" X 2" or 150Cft of timber, or 100Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors. (Carriage 03 Miles)	%Cft	6128769.12	4071		24944090/2	
8	Earthwork compaction by sheep foot and power roller with optimum moisture contents © For 90% modified AASHTO density.	‰Cft	17584723.03	1546/38	•	27192664/2	
9	Formation, dressing and preparing sub- grade.						
a	In Bed	%Sft	479273.00	355770		1704774/2	
b	In Slopes	%Sft	628516.96	495180		31161871.	
0	Cement plaster 1 1/2" thick ratio 1:6.						
a	In Bed	%Sft	479273.00	2572485		12330975	
b	In Slopes	%Sft	628516.96	2790/60		175393941	



[35]

me 05/12/17

		1		1 10.4.0		
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (I Figure	Words	Total Amount (Rs)
11	Cement concrete Lining ratio 1:2:4,		· ·		v	
. a	For Bed, sleeper, Berms	%Cft	167745.55	22,3501,		37491130/2
b	For Slopes	%Cft	188555.09	22990/.		433488151
12	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works of deader wood (a) Horizontal floors.	%Sft	57293.44	3838/7		21993231:
13	Filling expansion joints with bitumen.	%Sft-	27694.75	24271/22		6722131
	open of 12/17 TO	FAL EX	CISTING CHA	INNEL RS :-)	222033982
<u>n)</u>	DIVERSION CHANNEL					
1	Jungle clearance and removing with in 100 ft (a) Light	‰Sft	1557500.00	80/9,		12600213
2	Borrow pit Excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (Ordinary Soil),	‰Cft	2789399.03	2295/.		64016711
3 5	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part thereof for earthwork (2 Leads)	‰Cft	1394699.52	215/62		3007251-
1	Earthwork excavation in irrigation channels, drains etc, dressed to design section grades and profiles excavated materials disposed off and dressed with in 50 ft lead. Ordinary Soil.	‰Cft	186766.21	2638/2		492689/2
5	Rehandling of Earthwork (a) Upto a Lead of 50 Ft.	‰Cft	2232123.93	1132-158		2522059
	1 MARE	L DIVE	ERSION CHA	NNEL RS :-		9849146/2
	openes of 11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				



inactive Magicaliu Robelog Alteroriti**um**

[36]

BILL OF QUANTITIES (B)

Name of work:- TEMPARERY OUTLETS (30 NOS) ALONG LAL KHAN DISTRY.

				Rate (R	s)	Total
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	‰Cft	1920.00	2915 50	.	559812
2	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:3:6.	%Cft	1920.00	21000 /2		403200/-
3	Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height.	%Cft	1440.00	1659012		238896/2
4	Providing, Laying R.C.C pipes & collars of Class B and fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting, and jointing with maxphalt composition & cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to head 0f 22.5 meter or 75 ft.					
a)	9" Dia	P.Rft	360.00	189 80		68328/2
b)	12" Dia	P.Rft	360.00	326 50		717540/2
c)	18" Dia	P.Rft	240.00	480/26		7/7540/2
5	Removing pipe outlet refilling earth and puddling			•		
	Portion under bank	P.Rft	750.00	53195		4046312
	opened by m	c —		Cost of One O	utlets:-	
	05/10/17	· •••		x 200 / Nos Oi	itlets:-	1892871.



[37]

and a state of the state of the

BILL OF QUANTITIES (C)

Name of work:- PERMANENT OUTLETS (30 NOS) ALONG LAL KHAN DISTRY.

				Rate (1	₹ \$)	Total	
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)	
1	Dismantling Cement Concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same		840.00	59201-		49728].	
2	Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.	%Cft	10230.30	1395]=		1427131.	
3	Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4.	%Cft	4687.03	3570/66		1673551.	
4	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.		162000.00	2932/.		474984	
5	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8	%Cft	14400.00	19696196		2836354	
6	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.	%Cft-	13950.00	23030/50		3242755	
7	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4	%Cft	18000.00	15976/60		2574708	
8	Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height.	%Cft	21840.00	16396157		35810111.	
9	R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/Cft	1868.40	442/50		82676712	
0 "	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c cutting, bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	83.41	5590 50		466304/2	
1	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) vertical	%Sft	6180.00	3345 50		206752/	
2	Cement plaster ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 1/2" thick	%Sft	15698.40	2795 75		4388881,	
3	Providing and Fixing APM Block (Market Rate)	Each	30.00	40,000 .)		1200000	
	T	otal Cos	st of One P	ermanent Ou	tlets:-	· ·	
				x 30 Nos Ou	tlets:-	64783181	

91. K

opened by me 4385 OSTATT

en de la compañía de al the Although the

BILL OF QUANTITIES (D)

Name of work: CONSTRUCTION OF ONE ROOM STAFF LANDHI ALONG TAL KHAN DISTRY.

	1		1	Rate (i	ks)	Total
S. #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
Î	CIVIL WORKS					
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	%0Cft	800.94	33977-175		2721/2
2	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:3:6.		522.44	20967196		1095451-
3	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.		237.00	23040/60	- ·	546661.
4	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:5	%Cft	363.75	15944 4	•	57998/.
5	Damp Proof Course with (cement sand and shingle concrete (1:2:4) i/c two coats of asphallitic mixture (c)3" thick		181.88	7202455		13100/-
6	Pacca Brick Work in ground floor in cement sand motor ratio 1:5	%Cft	785.63	163799		128686/2
7	Reinforced coment concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/Cft	196.18	442450		86816/2
8	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	10.51	ودامهرج		58756/-
9	First Class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and windows etc fixed in position i/c chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron over bolts, chokes etc handles and cords with hooks etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed or fully glazed (a) 2" thick	P/Sft	128.50	1429/80		183729/2
10	Cement plaster up to ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 3/4" thick	%Sft	2599.00	3301.		85793.
11	Distempering (b) two coats	%Sft	2599.00	1116 [70]		29023) =
]	Total Civil we	orks :- (21576712



me opend to カシー DS [39]

		Unit	Quantity	Rate (Rs)		Total
S .#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
Π	Electrification (Schedule Items)					
1	Wiring for light or fan point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required.	Each	18.0	11901 -		2142012
2	Wiring for plug point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or Column as required		5.0	10551-		5275/2
3	Wiring for call bell point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or columns as required		1.0	1800/2		1806 -
4	Providing & Fixing one way S.P 10/15 amps switch flash on metal board recessed in wall or columns covered with fiber sheet.		19.0	60]=		11401=
5	Providing & laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-3/.029/copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required	P/R.ft	1300.00	180/2		234000
6	Providing & laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-7/.029 copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required.	P/Rft	479.00	225 -		107775
7	P/F surface type 3 pin 10 / 15amp plug & socket switch flush type	Each	. 1.0	170/2	-	Mo -
8	Providing & fixing Brass Batten holder swiveling type	Each	15.0	73/2		10951-
9	Providing & fixing Bakelite ceiling rose with two terminals	Each	18.0	761-2		13681.
10.	Providing &Fixing circuit breaker 6 Amps to 63 Amps SP i/c fixing on a prepared board and necessary connection.	Each	4.0	923/2		36921,
11	P/F A.C Brass Bracket fan 18" (good quality)	Each	1.0	29/85		2985/-
12	P/F A.C Brass coiling fan 56" (good quality)	Each	2.0	3500 .		7080/2
13	Providing water pumping set 1/2" H.P 2800 PRM single phase 220 volts 1"x1"x40" ft: head i/c base plate and also making C.C 1:3:6 plate from of required size & fixing with nuts & bolts complete in all respect.	Each	1.0	13000.		13000/2

Total Schedule Item :-1001

Ad ANY (PVT) LTC

opened by DR 85/12

alada Qerchees

2

[40]

r			1	·	Rate (1	Rs)	Total
•	S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
		Electrification (Non-Schedule Items)					
	1	Providing & fixing Distribution board double shutter to accommodate circuit breaker i/c painting with enameled paint other similar jobs on surface.	P/Sft	15.0	24901=		32250/2
	2	P/F Energy sever superior quality i/c fixing on existing holder etc complete.	Each	15.0	59612		8940/2
	3	P/F electric A.C or D.C electric buzzer 200/250 volts.	Each	1.0	130/2		130/2
	4	P/F flush type electric bell push button.	Each	1.0	38/2		3812
	5,1	P/F flush type 2 pin 5 Amps S.P plug socket switch and shoe unit on prepared board recessed in wall or columns covered with plastic sheet.	Each	5.0	1371/2		685]-
	6	P/F Girder type fan clamps.	Each	3.0	(135]=		405/2
		opened by voc		Total N	Ion Schedule	Item :-	430481-
		05/12/17		G.T	otal Electrifi	cation:-	443768/2
	III	Water Supply/Sanitary (Schedule Items)					2
	1	P/F squatting type white glazed earthen were W.C pan with i/c the cost of flussing cistern with internal fitting and flush pipe with bend and making requisite number of holes in wall, plinth & floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 W.C pan of non less than 23" clear opening between flushing rims and 3 gallons flushing tank with 4" dia C.I.Trap. (ii) white 4" dia white glazed carthen water ape and plastic thumble.	Each	1.0	5436 -		5436/2
	2	P/F 22"x16" lavatory basin in white glazed carthen ware complete with & i/c the cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6 inches bolts into wall pointed white in 2 dia chome plated pillar traps 1 1/2" rubber plug and chrome brass waste of approved pattern 1 1/4" dia malleable iron or C.P brass traps malleable iron or brass unions and making requisite for pipe connection and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Standard Pattern).	Each	1.0	49501.		4950/2
	3	Providing & fixing steel Sinks stainless local make complete with cost iron or wrought iron brackets 6" inchers built in wall 1 1/2" plate PVC waste pipe and making requiste number of holes in walls and plinth and foot for pipe connection and making good C.C 1:2:4 (b) steel sink stainless sized 36" x18" local make (standard pattern).	Each	1.0	54701-		5470/-



opene by me 1411 05/12/17

	1			Rate (Rs)	Total
S.# _e	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
4	P/F PVC pipe of "B" class fix: in trench i/c cutting fitting & jointing with solvent cement i/c testing with water head to head of 61 meter or 200ft: dia					
	100 mm 4" dia (b)	P/Rft	35.0	14012		49001-
5	P/F 6"x2" or 6"x3" C.I floor trap of the approved self cleaning design with screwed down gritting with or without a vent arm complete with & i/c making requisite number of holes in walls plinth in & floor for pipe condition & making good in C.C 1:2:4.	Each	3.0	2.160/2		6480/=
6	P/F 6"x4" C.C gully trap with 4" out let complete with 4" thick 1:2:4 C.C for bed & 1/2" thick coment plaster (1:3) to the karb C.I gratting 6"x6" & C.I cover and frame 12"x12" (inside etc complete) (a) C.C gully trap 6"x6"x4".	P/Rft	1.0	1260/2	ne o ne an	1260/2
7.	Providing & fixing in position nylon connection complete with 1/2" dia brass stop cock with pair of brass nuts and lining joints to nylon connection.	P/Rft	4.0	468]-	a na culture de la culture	1872/2
8 ; 4	Supplying & fixing in long bib cock of superior quality with C.P 1/2" dia. (S.I No. 13 (a)	Each	. 2.0	1170/2		2346 1
9	Supplying & fixing concealed tee-stop cock of superior quality with C.P head 1/2" dia.	Each	2.0	900/2	- YACI (*)	1800/~
10	Supplying & fixing concealed stop cock of superior quality with crystal head 1/2" dia.	Each	2.0	600 :		1200/2
11	Supplying & fixing wash besin mixture of superior quality with C.P head 1/2" dia.	Each	2.0	3100/2		6200/2
12	Supplying & fixing bath room accessories (7 pieces) i/c towel rod, brush, holder, soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc complete.	Each	1.0	8500 2		850012
	Construction of manhole or inspection chamber for the required dia of circular sewer & 7'-9" depth with walls of B.B in cement mortar 1:3 cement plastered 1:3 1:2" thick inside of walls and 1" (25mm) thick over benching and channels i/c fixing C.I manhole cover with frame of clear opening 2' x 2' (610x610 mm) of 4.5 cwt embedded in plain C.C 1:2:4 & two way reinforced 6" thickness i/c fixing 1" (25mm) dia M.S steps 6" (150 mm) wide projecting 4" (102mm) from the face of wall at 12" (305mm) C.C dully painted etc complete: as per specification & drawing (a) 4" to 9" dia 4'x3'x7'-9" without C.I cover. NOTE: If the depth of manhole is less than 7'-9" or (3.36m) deduct from the above cest the Rs: 2143.00 (Each) RATE FOR 4'X3'X7'-9" Dia Size is 42745.00 Each	Each	1.0 Opence	ustzsj.	e	45725/2
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- O Tota	SIDIN al Schedule I	tem :-	16133/2



[42]

فتركره

	Description		Opentity	Rate (Rs)		Total	
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)	
• • · . G	Water Supply/Sanitary (Non-Schedule Items)						
1	Providing & fixing UPVC pipe (Pak Arab)			\square	-		
a)	1/2" dia	P/Rft	29.0	70/2		2030/2	
b)	3/4" dia	P/Rft	30.0	90/2		2700 =	
2	Providing & fixing UPVC plug T 4" dia	Each	2.0	4001.		800/-	
.3	Providing & fixing UPVC plug bend 4" dia	Each	3.0	3501.		1050/2	
4∙	Providing & fixing UPVC plain bend	Each	6.0	305 2		1800 -	
5	Providing & fixing UPVC terminal guard	Each	6.0	200/2		1200 2	
•	the set of	۹	Total N	on-Schedule	Item :-	9580/2	
r.	05/12/17	G.Te	otal Water	Supply / Sa:	iitary:-	105713/2	
			G.To	tal (I+II+	HII):-	1360248	

I-N-D-R-A iD.

BILL OF QUANTITIES (E)

Name of work:- REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF STRUCTURES ALONG LAL KHAN DISRY.

Description	Unit Quantity	Rate (As)		Total	
*	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
Dismantiing Cement Concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same		682.50	5920/2	c	404041.
Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.	%Cft	4525.50	13951=		63131 -
Dismantling Cornent Concrete plain 1:2:4.	%Cft	1350.00	3570 60		482031:
Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	%0Cft	5540.00	29321.		16243/2
C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8	%Cft	1136.00	19696990		223757
C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.	%Cft	5110.00	2 3030 5		1176859
Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4	%Cft	9900.00	1582-2484		1566461
Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height.	%Cft	14784.00	1639616		2424033
R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/Cft	5199.50	442150		2366779
Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c cutting, bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	278.54	559050		1557178
Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) vertical	%Sft	1394.00	3345 5,		4663612
Cement plaster ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 1/2" thick	%Sft	10725.00	2.825/90		303078].
Providing & Fixing Iron Gates for regulation with all accessories, parts & arrangements (Market Rate)	Each	2.00	100000		200000
	separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar. Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4. Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil. C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8 C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4. Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height. R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c cutting, bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/c cast of binding wire (also includes emoval of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars. Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or olain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) ertical Cement plaster ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 1/2" thick	separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same%CftDismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.%CftDismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4.%CftExcavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5%OftC.C plain including placing compacting finishing ouring complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8%CftC.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.%CftPacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4%CftPacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4%CftPacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4%CftPacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4%CftPacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4%CftPacca brick work in toof, slab, beams, columns, ratts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.%CftFabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c satenings i/c cast of binding wire (also includes ernoval of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.%CftCreating beams of using for R.C.C or olain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) vertical%SftProviding & Fixing Iron Gates for regulation with ail terch%Sft	separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same%Cft682.50Dismantling brick work in lime or coment mortar.%Cft4525.50Dismantling Coment Concrete plain 1:2:4.%Cft1350.00Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing roffiling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5%Cft5540.00C.C plain including placing compacting finishing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8%Cft1136.00C.C plain including placing compacting finishing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.%Cft5110.00Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4%Cft9900.00Pacca brick work in foundation and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, codumns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.P/Cft5199.50Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C <i>i/c</i> tattenings <i>i/c</i> cost of binding wire (also includes termoval of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars. Frection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain english in position making joints & fastenings <i>i/c</i> cost of binding wire (also includes termoval of cust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars. Frection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) work in 23.001394.00CreticalComent plaster ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 1/2" thick%Sft10725.00	separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same%Cft682.50577-9Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar. Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4.%Cft1350.003570Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5%Cft1350.002-9.321,C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8%Cft1136.00196764%C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.%Cft5110.002-2-3-0/5.5Pacea brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cost of store aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.%Cft14784.001639616.6R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of stel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shutering, culture, reducing and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.P/Cft5199.50442-1.56Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. i/c uuting, bedning lying in position making joints & astenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes astenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes emoval of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.P/Cwt278.545594.56Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. i/c <td>separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same %Cft 682.50 572-5 Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar. %Cft 1350.00 3570 % Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4. %Cft 1350.00 3570 % Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing rofilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft b) In sand, ashes or loose soil. 5540.00 243221, C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4. %Cft 5110.00 235-50 % Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4 %Cft 5110.00 235-50 % Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4 %Cft 9900.00 1535-2484 Pacca brick work in toundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4 %Cft 14784.00 1639666 R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of stole reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/s screening and functing the structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position. 278.54 5596456 P/Crt tating, b</td>	separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same %Cft 682.50 572-5 Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar. %Cft 1350.00 3570 % Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4. %Cft 1350.00 3570 % Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing rofilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft b) In sand, ashes or loose soil. 5540.00 243221, C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4. %Cft 5110.00 235-50 % Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4 %Cft 5110.00 235-50 % Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4 %Cft 9900.00 1535-2484 Pacca brick work in toundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4 %Cft 14784.00 1639666 R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of stole reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/s screening and functing the structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position. 278.54 5596456 P/Crt tating, b

opened by me

UL

ZA-I-N-D-R-A-C. OMPANY (PVT) L [44]

wr gridazia

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

- 1) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT:
- 2) PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./OTHER
- 3) TITLE OF CONTRACT
- 4) TENDER NUMBER
- 5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT
- 6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME
- 7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE
- 8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)
- 9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)
- 10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)
- 11) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)
- 12) NUMBER OF BID RECEIVED
- 13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
- 14) BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)
- 15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

- 17) RANK OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATION BID)
- 18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:- (Tick one)
 - a) SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
 - b) SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
 - c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE
 - d) TWO STAGE TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS.

Irrigation Department (SIDA)

Provincial Government

C.C Lining of Daro Bazzar from RD 0+0 to 40+00 i/c Construction of Modules.

No.BC/G-55/TD/1331 dt:10/11/2017

The C.C Lining work used to execute in order to prevent from saline and seepage can cause of infertilty to agriculture land.

Government of Sindh

196.406 Million

196.406 Million

Eighteen Months

05/12/2017 at 02:00 PM

Ninteen Numbers

Fifteen Numbers

Three Numbers

Attached

M/S Muhammad Ibrahim Enterprises Government Contractors Bungalow # 636, Block B, Unit # 2 Latifabad Hyderabad 205.799 Million

1st



19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT

.*

<u>،</u> ،

Managing Director (SIDA) Hyderabad

20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMEN	I PLAN?					
				Yes	٧	No	
21)	ADVERTISEMENT						
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	SPPR	A ID No.	35246		
		No					
ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Daily	"Region " Jang" : "Ibrat" 1	13-11-20	017	2017
		No	<u> </u>		<u>.</u>		
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT			Domestic/ Local	V	Int.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?			[]			
	(If yes, enclose a copy)			Yes	٧	No	
24)	WHETHER EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?						
	(If yes, enclose a copy)			Yes	٧	No	
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR U	SING A		·i			
	METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?			Yes	V	No	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?			Yes	٧	No	
27)	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)			Yes		No	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY				L		<i>I</i>
	COMPLAINT?			Yes		No	٧
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE REA	AD OUT	AT				
	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?			Yes	٧	No	
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD	OF CON	NTRACT				 1
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)			Yes	V	No	

▼ 31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)

Yes	
No	No

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (If yes, give details)

Yes	
No	No

33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)

Yes	
No	No

No

V

No

Yes

Yes

No

- 34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons)
- 35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?
- 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD (If yes, enclose a copy)
- 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?
- 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)

Yes	No	۷





Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer

ğhiəar **Division Mirpurkhas**

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas.
2	Tender Reference No.	Invitation for Bids called vide No. BC / G-55 / TD / 1331 dated: $10/11/2017$ and Notice issued vide No.BC/G-55/TD/ 1368 dated: $22/11/2017$ (Sr.# 35246).
3	Name of work	C.C Lining along Daro Bazzar from RD $0+0$ to $40+0$ i/c Construction of Modules.
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage one envelop procedure.
5	Tender Published	Daily Newspapers published in Daily News, Regional Time (English) Jang (Urdu), Ibrat (Sindhi), Ausaf (Urdu) as well in SPPRA web site.
6	Tender Bid Documents Sold	19 Nos.
7	Total Bid Received	15 Nos.
8	Bid Opening Date	05-12-2017.
9	No. of Bid Qualified	03 Nos.
10	Bid Rejected	12 Nos.
S.#	Name of Firm / Bidder	Cost offered by theRanking in TermsComparison with EstimateReasons for

S.#	Name of Firm / Bidder	by the Bidders	in Terms of Cost	with Estimate	Acceptance / Rejection	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	M/S Muhammad Ibrahim Enterprises	205799049/-	1 st	4.78% above	1st Lowest	Lowest Hence Accepted
2	M/S MDS & Co:	209091834/-	2 nd	6.45% above	2 nd Lowest	Rejected
3	M/S Rustam Khan Chandio	210532427/-	3rd	7.19% above	Higher	Rejected

MEMBER

X

(Asif Masood Memon) **Deputy Director** National Highway Authority Hyderabad

CHAIRMAN

(Ashfaque Nooh Memon) **Executive Engineer** Thar Division Mirpurkhas

meal Officer

Smon urugajón & Drainage Anthority Kyderalack,

MEMBER

(Shoaib Ahmed Sugrio) Executive Engineer Drainage Division Mirpurkhas

Boss Evaluation Reports herely appond.

Managing Director

Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Anthority

(INTEGRITY PACT)

DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC; PAYABLE BY CONTRACTORS.

(FOR CONTRACTS WORTH RS. 10.00 MILLION OR MORE)

Contract No._____ Dated____

Contract Value 13=2057990491_

Contract Title "C.C Lining along Daro Bazzar Minor form RD 0+0 to 40+0 i/c Construction of Modules"

<u>M/S Muhammad Ibrahim Enterprises</u> hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit from Government of Sindh or any administrative sub division or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by it (GOS) through any corrupt business practice.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, <u>M/S Muhammad Ibrahim Enterprises</u> represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc. paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within or outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate, agent, associate, broker, consultant, director, promoter, shareholder, sponsor or subsidiary, any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback whether described as consultation fee or otherwise, with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from, from Procuring Agency except that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

<u>M/S Muhammad Ibrahim Enterprises</u> accepts full responsibility and strict liability that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

<u>M/S Muhammad Ibrahim Enterprises</u> accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration representation and warranty. It agrees that any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall, without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to PA under any law, contract or other instrument, be voidable at the option of PA.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by PA in this regard <u>M/S Muhammad Ibrahim-Enterprises</u> agrees to indemnify PA for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by <u>M/S Muhammad Ibrahim Enterprises</u> as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from PA.

rocuring

Contractor

[53]

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement") made on the _____ day of <u>January 2018</u> between <u>Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas</u> (hereinafter called the "Procuring Agency") of the one part and WIS <u>Malaured Statum Earles</u> (hereinafter called the "Contractor") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that certain works, viz "<u>C.C Lining along Daro Bazzar Minor</u> from RD 0+0 to 40+0 i/c Construction of Modules" should be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein. NOW this Agreement witnesseth as follows:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those parts relating to Instructions to Bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (a) The Contract Agreement
 - (b) The letter of Acceptance
 - (c) The completed Form of Bid
 - (d) Special Stipulations (Appendix-A to Bid)
 - (e) The Special Condition of Contract-Part II
 - (f) The General Condition Part-I
 - (g) The priced Bill of Quantities (Appendix-D to Bid)
 - (h) The completed Appendices to Bid (B,C,E to L)
 - (i) The Drawings
 - (j) The Specifications

(k) _____(any other)

- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Agency to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

ils

[59]



CA-2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the d month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws. ARTAN 15 1.14 Mirpuckbas 09 (Seal) (Seal) Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of: Witness: Witness: 091 (Name, Title and Address) (Name, Title and Address) Recommende DIFFCTOR Water Prort (SIBA) WINDINK MAE. 09 . . KISTA ÛS [60] EDINI SIVE **"STRICT ACLA** ts office MIRPURKHAS IS DK,



DISTRICT ACCA NTA OFFICER MILLURKHAS IS D K.

MOBILIZATION ADVANCE GUARANTEE Bank Guarantee No. Date Main (hereinafter called the 'Procuring Agency') has entered into a Contract f WHEREAS (Particulars of Contract) with (hereinafter called the "Contractor"). AND WHEREAS, the Procuring Agency has agreed to advance to the Contractor, at the Contra (Rs _____) which amount sha request, an amount of Rupees advanced to the Contractor as per provisions of the Contract. AND WHEREAS, the Procuring Agency has asked the Contractor to furnish Guarantee to secure/th mobilization advance for the performance of his obligations under the said Contract. AND WHEREAS, (Scheduled Bark in Pakistan) (hereinalter called the "Guarantor") at the request of the Contractor and in consideration of the LUUUUH procuring agency agreeing to make the above advance to the Contractor, has agreed to furnish the sa Guarantee. PAKISTAN NOW, THEREFORE, the Guarantor hereby guarantees that the Contractor shall use the advance tok purpose of above mentioned Contract and if he fails and commits default in fulfillment of any of obligations for which the advance payment is made, the Guarantor shall be liable to the procuriagency for payment not exceeding the aforementioned amount... Notice in writing of any default, of which the procuring agency shall be the sole and final judge. on t part of the Contractor, shall be given by the procuring agency to the Guarantor, and on such first writt. demand, payment shall be made by the Guarantor of all sums then due under this Guarantee without a story of all sums then due under this Guarantee without a reference to the Contractor and without any objection. This Guarantee shall remain in force until the advance is fully adjusted against payments from Payment Certificates the Contractor Interim of or whichever is earlier. (Date) The Guarantor's liability under this Guarantee shall not in any case exceed the sum of Rup (Rs SPECIAL DHESIVE 1011 OFFICER ZY KK D

DISTRICT ACCESSION OFF

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER THAN DIVISION MIRPURKHAS NO.BC/G-55/TD/ 4 of 2018 Mirpurkhas Dated: 15/01/2018 To,

M/S Muhammad Ibrahim Enterprises Government Contractors Bungalow # 636, Block B, Unit # 2 Latifabad Hyderabad

SUBJECT:- "C.C LINING OF DARO BAZZAR MINOR FROM RD 0+0 TO 40+00 1/C CONSTRUCTION OF MODULES" ENGINEER ORDER TO COMMENCE WORK.

In pursuit of Letter of Acceptance No.BC/G-55/TD/1493 dated: 26/12/2017 issued to you by the undersigned for the work of "C.C Lining along Daro Bazzar Minor from RD 0+00 to 40+00" for amount to Rs: 205799049/- Rupees:(Two hundred five million seven hundred ninety nine thousand & forty nine) only, you are hereby given notice to commence and proceed to the work within fourteen (14) days from date of receipt of this order. The completion period as per agreement is eighteen (18) months.

You are requested to sign and date the receipt of this notice as attached here to, in acknowledgement of your having received this order to commence.

- 1. Copy f.w.cs to the Managing Director Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority Hyderabad for favour of kind information.
- 2. Copy f.w.cs to the Director Nara Canal Area Water Board Mirpurkhas for favour of kind information.
- 3. Copy forwarded to the Assistant Executive Engineer Khipro Sub Division Khipro for information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Name of work:- C.C LINING ALONG DARO BAZZAR MINOR FROM RD 0+0 TO 40+0 I/C CONSTRUCTION OF MODULES.

S.# / B.O.Q	DESCRIPRION	AMOUNT
A)	C.C Lining along Daro Bazzar Minor	182898021 <u>/</u>
B)	Construction of Temporary Outlets along Daro Bazzar Minor	350429/
(°)	Construction of Permanent Outlets along Daro Bazzar Minor	9662501/_
D)	Construction of (One) Room Staff Landhi along Daro Bazzar Minor	1303114/_
E)	Repair / Rehabilitation of Structure along Daro Bazzar Minor	11584984/_
	TOTAL COST Rs:-	205799049/

In words Rupees :-



[34]

 \mathbf{i}

BILL OF QUANTITIES (A)

Name of work:- C.C LINING ALONG DARO BAZZAR MINOR.

ς.,

۲

			0	Rate (1	ks)	Total
5.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
(I)	EIXISTING CHANNEL					
1	Jungle clearance and removing with in 100 ft (a) Light	‰Sft	2800000	79/40		222320/-
2	Plughing 3 times.	P.Acre	64.28	1856/-		119304/-
3	Borrow pit Excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (Ordinary Soil)	‰Cft	16595950.31	2278/25		37809724/-
-1	Earthwork excavation in irrigation channels, drains etc, dressed to design section grades and profiles excavated materials disposed off and dressed with in 50 ft lead Ordinary Soil.	‰Cft	2164171.75	2548/58		5515565/ <u>_</u>
5	Rehandling of Earthwork (a) Upto a Lead of 50 Ft.	‰Cft	649251.53	1110/62		7210721-
6	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part theory for earthwork.	‰Cft	8297975.16	211/43		17544411-
7	Carriage of 100cft/ 5tons of all material like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc, B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, M.S Bars etc, or 1000 Nos, bricks, 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos, tiles, 12" X 6" X 2" or 150Cft of timber, or 100Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other mcans owned by the contractors. (Carriage 03 Miles)	%Cft	4978785.09	407/-		20263655/_
8	Earthwork compaction by sheep foot and power roller with optimum moisture contents © For 90% modified AASHTO density.	‰Cft	16595950.31	1516/40		25166099/_
9	Formation, dressing and preparing sub- grade.					
а	In Bed	%Sft	385500.00	342/42		1320029/_
b	In Slopes	%Sft	525955.20	342/42 476/-		132 <i>0029/_</i> 2503547/-
10	Cement plaster 1 1/2" thick ratio 1:6.					
a	In Bed	%Sft	385500.00	2506/44		9662326/_ 14350319/_
b	In Slopes	%Stt	525955.20	2 <i>506/44</i> 2728/43		14350319/-

Sand

m Thus Der over Mersekhas

openes by me

[35]

\sqrt{s}	сп				Rate (Rs)		Total
r	S,#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
	11	Cement concrete Lining ratio 1:2:4,					
	a	For Bed, sleeper, Berms	%Cft	97830.00	21811/50		213381901_
	b	For Slopes	%Cft	157786.55	22398/96		35342548/_
	12	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works of deader wood (a) Horizontal floors.	%Sft	38382.98	3764/30		1444851]_
	13	Filling expansion joints with bitumen.	%Sft	22786.38	2380/_		542316/_
		то	TAL EX	LISTING CHA	NNEL RS :-		178076306/_
	(II)	DIVERSION CHANNEL					
	1	Jungle clearance and removing with in 100 ft (a) Light	י‰Sft	700000.00	79/40		55580/_
	2	Borrow pit Excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (Ordinary Soil),	‰Cft	1047897.58	2278/25		2 <i>38737<u>3/</u></i>
 		Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part thereof for earthwork (2 Leads)	‰Cft	261974.40	211.43		55389/_
	1	Earthwork excavation in irrigation channels, drains etc, dressed to design section grades and profiles excavated materials disposed off and dressed with in 50 ft lead. Ordinary Soil.	‰Cft	316888.11	2548/58		8076/5/ <u>-</u>
5		Rehandling of Earthwork (a) Upto a Lead of 50 Ft.	‰Cft	1364785.69	110/62		155758/_
		opened by me TOTAL	C DIVE	RSION CHAI	NNEL RS :-		4821715/_
		05/12/17.	G.	TOTAL (I +	· II) RS :-		182898021/_

V Z

m Executive Engineer That Dudelare Mapurknas

Jan D

A MARCHAR AND AND A MARCHAR AND A

[36]

BILL OF QUANTITIES (B)

Name of work:- TEMPARERY OUTLETS (23 NOS) ALONG DARO BAZZAR MINOR.

	Description	Unit		Rate (R	Total	
S.#			Quantity	Figure	Words	Aniount (Rs)
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	‰Cft	736.00	2855/90		2/02/
2	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:3:6.	%Cft	736.00	20527/15		151080/_
3	Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height.	%Cft	425.04	16048/12		68211/-
4	Providing, Laying R.C.C pipes & collars of Class B and fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting, and jointing with maxphalt composition & cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to head 0f 22.5 meter or 75 ft.					
a)	9" Dia	P.Rft	138.00	186/10		25682/_
b)	12" Dia	P.Rft	138.00	320/33		25682/_ 44206/_ 43332/_
c)	18" Dia	P.Rft	92.00	186/10 320/33 471/-		43332/_
5	Removing pipe outlet refilling earth and puddling					
.,	Portion under bank	P.Rft	299.00	52/90		15817/_
	opened t	sy me		Cost of One ()utlets:-	
	opened &) 17,		x 23 Nos (Dutlets:-	350429/

Solo

Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas [37]

- Jan

BILL OF QUANTITIES (C)

* Name of work:- PERMANENT OUTLETS (23 NOS) AT ONG DARO BAZZAR MINOR.

S.#	Description		Quantity	Rate (I	Total	
	Description	Unit		Figure	Words	Amount (Rs
1	Dismantling Cement Concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same	%Cñ	552.00	5711/80		31529/
2	Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortur.	%CA	7360.00	1348/83	an a	99259/_
3	Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4.	%CA	3593.39	3490/_		1254091_
4	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	%0Cft	92736.00	2855/90		2 <i>64845<u>/</u></i>
5	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8	%CN	8832.00	19217/40		16 9 7281/_
5	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.	%Cft	6532.00	22482/88		1468582/
,	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) coment sand mortar ratio 1:4	%Cft	7360.00	15636/55		11508501_
;	Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height.	%Cft	15920.60	16055/15		2556076
,	R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/Cît	1432.44	427 <u>/</u>		611652/_
,	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c cutting, bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	63.95	53/8 <u>/</u>		340086/_
	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) vertical	%SA	2783.00	3280/65		91300]_
	Cement plaster ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 1/2" thick	%Sft		32 <i>80/65</i> 2663/20		91300/_ 305631/-
	Providing and Fixing APM Block (Market Rate)	Each	23.00	40000/_]		920000/_
		otal Co	st of One I	Permanent C	utlets:-	
	0720100 1 07/12/17			x 23 Nos C)utlets:-	9662501/

the design of the second secon

.

[38]

Executive Employer That Civiction Marpurkhas

En De

BILL OF QUANTITIES (D)

Name of work: CONSTRUCTION OF ONE ROOM STAFF LANDHI ALONG DARO BAZZAR MINOR.

S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (1	Total	
			Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
1	CIVIL WORKS					
I	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft; b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	%0CA	800.94	3331/88		2669/_
2	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:3:6.	%Cft	522.44	20521/60	y sayang sayan sa sayan sa sayan sayan sa	1072131_
3	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.	%CR	237.00	22490/72		53303/_
4	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:5	%Cft	363.75	15628/_		56847/_
5	Damp Proof Course with (cement sand and shingle concrete (1:2:4) i/c two coats of asphallitic mixture (c)3" thick	%Cft	181.88	7062/35		12845/_
6	Pacca Brick Work in ground floor in cement sand motor ratio 1:5	%Cft	785.63	16043/68		126044/_
7	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/Cît	196.18	427 <u>/</u>		83769/_
8	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for coment concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	10.51	5127/70		53892/_
9	First Class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and windows etc fixed in position i/c chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron over bolts, chokes etc handles and cords with hooks etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed or fully glazed (a) 2" thick	P/Sft	128.50	1402/_		180157
10	Cement plaster up to ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 3/4" thick	%SA	2599.00	3237/_		84/30 <u>/</u>
ÍI	Distempering (b) two coats	%Sft	2599.00	1095/		28459/_
copened by me Total Civil works :-						789327/_

Jent

[39]

- Jan Ja

Exectlic Engineer That Division Mirpurkhas

5.11	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (R5)		fotal
».//				Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
	Electrification (Schedule Items)		C - Spanie, aleren, William (grafer manner)			
1	Wiring for light or fan point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) assolved wire in 20mm (3/4*) PVC conduit received in the wall or column as required	Lack	18.6	1140]_		20520/_
2	Writing for plug point with 1/1.13 (3/0.629) levelted wire in 20mm (3/4*) PVC conduit received in the wall or Column as required	Lach	5,6	988/_		4940/_
ţ	Wiring for call bell point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduct received in the wail or columns as required	Lach	1,6	1770/_		1770]_
4	Providing & Fixing one way S.P 10/15 amps switch flach on metal board recessed in wall or columns covered with fiber sheet.	Each	19.0	60/_		1140]_
5	Providing & laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-37.029/copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required	P/Rft	1309.00	175/_		227500/_
4	Providing & laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-77.029 copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required.	P/Rft	479.00	225/_		10777 5/_
7	P/F surface type 3 pin 10 / 15amp plug & socket switch flush type	Each	1.9	162/_		162/_
8	Providing & fixing Brass Batten holder swiveling type	Each	15.0	70/_		1050/-
9	Providing & fixing Bakelite ceiling rose with two terminals	Fach	18.0	72/-		1296/_
11	Providing & Fixing circuit breaker 6 Amps to 63 Amps SP i/c fixing on a prepared board and necessary connection.	Each	4.0	980 <u>/</u>		3920/_
1	P/F A.C Brass Bracket fan 18" (good quality)	Each	1.0	28901_		2890/_
1	2 PF A.C Brass ceiling fan 56" (good quality)	Each	2.0	4000/_		8000/_
	Providing water pumping set 1/2" H.P 2800 PRM single phase 220 volts 1"x1"x40" ft; head i/c base 13 plate and also making C.C 1:3:6 plate from of required size & fixing with nuts & bolts complete in all respect.	Each	1.0	12500/	,	12500/_
	openes by m	nc	To	stal Schedule	Item :-	93463/_

05/12/17

7

9 S

٩.

Jen 2

۰.

.

•

[40]



5.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Rs)	Total
			Quantity	Figure	Words	Am. ant (R
	Electrification (Non-Schedule Items)			4 		
1	Providing & fixing Distribution board double shutter to accommodate circuit breaker i/e printing with enameled paint other similar jobs on surface.	P/Sft	15.0	287/50		4313]_
2	P.1: Energy sever superior quality i/c fixing on existing holder etc complete.	Each	15.0	596/20		8943/_
3	P.F electric A.C or D.C electric buzzer 200/250 volts.	Each	1.0	127/_		127/
-1	P.F flush type electric bell push button.	Each	1.0	37/75		38/_
5	P/F flush type 2 pin 5 Amps S.P plug socket switch and shoe unit on prepared board recessed in wall or columns covered with plastic sheet.	Each	5.0	135/70		679/_
6	P/F Girder type fan clamps.	Each	3.0	130/		390/_
	opened		Total N	on Schedule	Item :-	14489/_
	05/12/1	7	G.To	tal Electrific	ation:-	407952/-
Ш	Water Supply/Sanitary (Schedule Items)					f
1	P/F squatting type white glazed earthen were W.C pan with i/c the cost of flussing cistern with internal fitting and flush pipe with bend and making requisite number of holes in wall, plinth & floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 W.C pan of non less than 23" clear opening between flushing rims and 3 gallons flushing tank with 4" dia C.I.Trap. (ii) white 4" dia white glazed earthen water ape and plastic thumble.	Each	1.0	5150/_		5150/
2	P/F 22"x16" lavatory basin in white glazed earthen ware complete with & i/c the cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6 inches bolts into wall pointed white in 2 dia chome plated pillar traps 1 1/2" rubber plug and chrome brass waste of approved pattern 1 1/4" dia malleable iron or C.P brass traps malleable iron or brass unions and making requisite for pipe connection and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Standard Pattern).	Each	1.0	4900/_		49001_
	Providing & fixing steel Sinks stainless local make complete with cost iron or wrought iron brackets 6" inchers built in wall 1 1/2" plate PVC waste pipe and making requiste number of holes in walls and plinth and foot for pipe connection and making good C.C 1:2:4 (b) steel sink stainless sized 36" x18" local make (standard pattern).	Each	1.0	54001		5400/_

J. D.

Exc The

S.#	Description	Unit	Qreatity	Rate (Total	
				Figure	Words	Amoust (115
-1	P.F.P.VC pipe of "B" class fix: in trench i/c cutting fitting & jointing with solvent cement i/c testing with water head to head of 61 meter or 200ft; dia				1	
	100 mm 4" dia (b)	P/Rft	35.0	136/50		4778/_
Ś	PT $6^{\circ}x2^{\circ}$ or $6^{\circ}x3^{\circ}$ C.I floor trap of the approved self cleaning design with screwed down gritting with or without a vent arm complete with & i/c making requisite number of holes in walls plinth in & floor for pipe condition & making good in C.C 1:2:4.	Each	3.0	2250/		6750/_
6	P/F 6"x4" C.C gully trap with 4" out let complete with 4" thick 1:2:4 C.C for bed & 1/2" thick cement plaster (1:3) to the karb C.I gratting 6"x6" & C.I cover and frame 12"x12" (inside etc complete) (a) C.C gully trap 6"x6"x4".	P/Rft	1.0	12801_		12801_
7	Providing & fixing in position nylon connection complete with 1/2" dia brass stop cock with pair of brass nuts and lining joints to nylon connection.	P/Rft	4.0	490/_		1960/_
8	Supplying & fixing in long bib cock of superior quality with C.P 1/2" dia. (S.I No. 13 (a)	Each	2.0	1170]_		2340/_
9	Supplying & fixing concealed tee-stop cock of superior quality with C.P head 1/2" dia.	Each	2.0	960 <u>/</u>		1920/_
10	Supplying & fixing concealed stop cock of superior quality with crystal head 1/2" dia.	Each	2.0	630/_		1260/_
11	Supplying & fixing wash besin mixture of superior quality with C.P head 1/2" dia.	Each	2.0	3400/_		6800/_
12	Supplying & fixing bath room accessories (7 pieces) i/c towel rod, brush, holder, soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc complete.	Each	1.0	9000/_		9000/_
13	Construction of manhole or inspection chamber for the required dia of circular sewer & 7'-9" depth with walls of B.B in cement mortar 1:3 cement plastered 1:3 1:2" thick inside of walls and 1" (25mm) thick over benching and channels i/c fixing C.1 manhole cover with frame of clear opening 2' x 2' (610x610 mm) of 4.5 cwt embedded in plain C.C 1:2:4 & two way reinforced 6" thickness i/c fixing 1" (25mm) dia M.S steps 6" (150 mm) wide projecting 4" (102mm) from the face of wall at 12" (305mm) C.C dully painted etc complete: as per specification & drawing (a) 4" to 9" dia 4'x3'x7'-9" without C.I cover. NOTE. If the depth of manhole is less than 7'-9" or (3.36m) deduct from the above cost the Rs. 2143 00 (Each) RATE FOR 4'X3'X7'-9" Dia Size is 42745 00 Each	Each	1.0 enco 1.	14800/ mc 17	4	4800/_
		d	Tota	Schedule Ite	em :- 96	5338/_

for 2

•

A TRANS

こうちょう かんない かいたい しょうしょう



× Ir

S.#►	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (Rs)		fotal	
. 7 . M (Figure	Words	Amount (R5)	
	Water Supply/Sanitary (Non-Schedule Items)						
1	Providing & fixing UPVC pipe (Pak Arab)						
a)	1/2" dia	P/RA	29.0	70/_		2030/_	
b)	3/4" dia	P/RA	30.0	89/_		2030/_ 2670/_	
2	Providing & fixing UPVC plug T 4" dia	Each	2.0	398/_		796/_	
3	Providing & fixing UPVC plug bend 4" dia	Each	3.0	348/_		1044/_	
4	Providing & fixing UPVC plain bend	Each	6.0	295/		1770]_	
5	Providing & fixing UPVC terminal guard	Each	6.0	198		1188 _	
	opened by me		Total N	on-Schedul	e Item :-	9498/_	
	G.Total Water Supply / Sanitary:-						
G.Total (I+II+III):-						1303114/_	

m Executive Engineer Thar Di doko Mirpurkhas

g.N

Je Je

•

[43]

BILL OF QUANTITIES (E)

Name of work:- REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF STRUCTURES ALONG DARO BAZZAR MINOR.

Description	Unit	Quantit	Rate (R	
			rigure	Words Amount (Rs)
		562.50	5711/80	אצובצ
Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.	%Cft	7842.00	1348/63	105760/-
Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4.	%CR	1350.00	3490/_	47115/_
Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft: b) lh sand, ashes or loose soil.	%0Cft	1750.00	285540	4998/_
C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8	%CR	1740.00	19217/15	334378/_
C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.	%CA	2463.00	22483/_	553756/_
Pacea brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4	%CA	6040.00	15295/75	923863/_
Pacea brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height.	%Cñ	8352.00	160/6/95	1337736/_
R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C. work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/CR	8716.75	427 <u>/</u>	<u>ג בסנג 37</u> -
Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. i/c cutting, bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	622.63	5318/10	3311009/_
Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) vertical	%Sft	178.00	3280/65	5840]_ 46 49/_ 060000/_
Cemenuplaster ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 1/2" thick	%SA	5285.00	2765/35	146149/_
Providing & Fixing Iron Gates for regulation with all accessories, parts & arrangements (Market Rate)	Each	1.00	1060000	Inhonon I
	Dismantling Cement Concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar. Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4. Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil. C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8 C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4. Pacea brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4 Pacea brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height. R.C.C. work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C. work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position. Eabricgion of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c cuting, bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars. Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) vertical Cemenoplaster ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 1/2" thick	DismantlingCementConcretereinforcedseparatingreinforcement from concrete cleaning%Cftund straiphtening the sameDismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.%CftDismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4.%CftDismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4.%CftExcavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5ft: b) th sand, ashes or loose soil.%CftC.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8%CftC.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.%CftPacca brick work in foundation and plinth In (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4%CftPacca brick work work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height.%CftR.C.C. work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and washing of shingle).%/ftPabricking i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removil of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.%/ftProcuting bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/e cost of binding wire (also includes removil of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.%/ftProcuting and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works for partia	DismantlingCemeatConcretereinforcedseparatingreinforcementfrom concrete cleaning%Cft562.50and straightening the sameDismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.%Cft7842.00DismantlingCement Concrete plain 1:2:4.%Cft1350.00Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with exeavated earth watering raumning earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.%Cft1750.00C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing-complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8%Cft2463.00C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.%Cft6040.00Pacea brick work in foundation and plinth In (a) centent sand mortar ratio 1:4%Cft8352.00Pacea brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20° ft height.%Cft8352.00R.C.C.work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and washing of shingle), a) R.C. work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, intels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.%Cft622.63P/Cftfastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars. Erection and removal of	DescriptionUnitQuantityDismantlingCemeral Concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same%CR562.505711/80Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.%CR7842.001348/63Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.%CR1350.003490/.Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/e dag belling dressing refilling ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5%CR1750.002855/40C.C plain including placing compacting finishing or stone aggregate without shuttering 1:48%CR1740.0019217/15C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:24.%CR2463.0022483/Pacea brick work in foundation and plinth In (a) eenter state with a building i/c striking of joints upto 20 ft height.%CR6040.0015295/75Pacea brick work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, Intels and other structural methers laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.p/CR8716.754227/Pacea brick work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, Intels and other structural methers laid in site or rene-cast laid in position.p/Cwt622.635318/10Fabricqtion of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c cutting, beading bying in position making joins & statemety cost of stoling which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of reneval of centering for R.C.C or plain centent concrete works for partial wood (ii)%SR528.5.003280/85P/Cwt </td

D?

372

[44] That

Total Structures:- 11584984/_
SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT:	Irrigation Department (SIDA)		
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./OTHER	Provincial Government		
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	C.C Lining along Theaba Minor.		
4)	TENDER NUMBER	No.BC/G-55/TD/1331 dt:10/11/2017		
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	The C.C Lining work used to execute in order to prevent from saline and seepage can cause of infertilty to agriculture land.		
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Government of Sindh		
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	78.709 Million		
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	78.709 Million		
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	Twelve Months		
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	05/12/2017 at 02:00 PM		
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	Twenty Nine Numbers		
12)	NUMBER OF BID RECEIVED	Twenty Numbers		
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	Six Numbers		
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached		
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S Ameer Ali Chandio Government Contractor H.# A-17 Sammanabad Near Bhatai Town Qasimabad Hyderabad		
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	83.648 Million		
17)	RANK OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATION BID)	1st		
Í8)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:- (Tick one)	<u></u>		
а	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	V		
b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE			

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

Ż

4

d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS.

P-1

19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT

. '

.

Managing Director (SIDA) Hyderabad

20)) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMEN PLAN?						
				Yes	٧	No	
21)	ADVERTISEMENT						
i)	i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)			A ID No. 35246			
		No					
(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Yes			Daily	Daily "Regional Time" 15-11-2017 Daily " Jang" 13-11-2017 Daily "Ibrat" 12-11-2017			
		No					
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT			Domestic/ Local	٧	Int.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?						·1
	(If yes, enclose a copy)			Yes	٧	No	
24)	WHETHER EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?						
	f yes, enclose a copy)				٧	No	
25)	5) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?						
				I			
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?			Yes	٧	No	
27)	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)			Yes		No	
• • • •				L		4	<u></u>
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLAINT?			Yes		No	V
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE RE	AD OUT	ΓAT				
	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?			Yes	٧	No	
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD		NTRACI	[?			
50,	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)			Yes	V	No	
				L		.	

 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)

Yes	
No	Νο

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (If yes, give details)

Yes	
No	No

33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)

Yes	
No	No

34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons)
 Yes

 No
 No

V

No

No

٧

Yes

Yes

- 35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?
- 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD (If yes, enclose a copy)
- 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?
- 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)

-		 	
	Yes	 No	

Yes	
No	No

Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer

Tite Engineer r Division Minpurkhas

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

P-3

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas.	•
2	Tender Reference No.	Invitation for Bids called vide No. BC / G-55 / TD / 133 dated: $10/11/2017$ and Notice issued vide No.BC/G-55/TE 1368 dated: $22/11/2017$ (Sr.# 35246).	
3	Name of work	C.C Lining along Theaba Minor.	
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage one envelop procedure.	
5	Tender Published	Daily Newspapers published in Daily News, Regional Time (Englis Jang (Urdu), Ibrat (sindhi), Ausaf (Urdu) as well in SPPRA web site.	;h)
6	Tender Bid Documents Sold	29 Nos.	
7	Total Bid Received	20 Nos.	
8	Bid Opening Date	05-12-2017	
9	No. of Bid Qualified	06 Nos.	
10	Bid Rejected	14 Nos.	
		Cost offered Ranking Comparison Reasons for	- <u></u>

S.#	Name of Firm / Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidders	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimate	Reasons for Acceptance / Rejection	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	M/S Ameer Ali Chandio	83648976/-	1 st	6.27% above	1 st Lowest	Lowest Hence Accepted
2	M/S Goind Ram	85321955/-	2 nd	8.40% above	2 nd Lowest	Rejected
3	M/S Salar Enterprises	85823849/-	3rd	9.04% above	Higher	Rejected
4	M/S Zawar & A.S Construction Engineering Co:	86409392/-	4 th	9.78% above	Higher	Rejected
5	M/S Lutufullah Shaikh	87120408/-	5 th	10.68% above	Higher	Rejected
6	M/S Zain Constructor & Builders	96724853/-	6 th	22.88% above	Higher	Rejected

MEMBER

vie Broti

(Asif Masood Memon) Deputy Director National Highway Authority Hyderabad CHAIRMAN

(Ashfaque Nooh Memon) Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas

ì

Tednical Officer Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Anthonity Lyderahad. MEMBER

(Shoaib Ahmed Sugrio) Executive Engineer Drainage Division Mirpurkhas

Bis Bratiation Lepost is here Mont

Maninging Director Sindh Irrigation & Brainage Authority Hyderabad.

Appendix-L to Bid

(INTEGRITY PACT)

DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC; PAYABLE BY CONTRACTORS.

(FOR CONTRACTS WORTH RS. 10.00 MILLION OR MORE)

Contract No	Dated
Contract Value Rs= 83648976 [-	
Contract Title "C.C Lining along The	aba Minor"

M/S Ampeos Ali Chardio

..... hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit from Government of Sindh or any administrative sub division or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by it (GOS) through any corrupt business practice.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, M/S. Ameer Ale Chandio represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc. paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within or outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate, agent, associate, broker, consultant, director, promoter, shareholder, sponsor or subsidiary, any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback whether described as consultation fee or otherwise, with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from, from Procuring Agency except that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

M/S Arosece Ri Chardis. made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

M/S Ameer Al: Chardio accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration representation and warranty. It agrees that any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall, without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to PA under any law, contract or other instrument, be voidable at the option of PA.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by PA in this regard M/S. Ameer Ali Chardio agrees to indemnify PA for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by M/S. Arneer AG: Chandusas aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from PA.

Division M ikhas

lyderabad

[53]

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement") made on the _____ day of <u>January</u> 20<u>18</u> between <u>Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas</u> (hereinafter called the "Procuring Agency") of the one part and M/S <u>Ameer Ak Chandio</u> (hereinafter called the "Contractor" of the other part.

WHEREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that certain works, viz "<u>C.C Lining along Theaba Winos</u> should be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW this Agreement witnesseth as follows:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those parts relating to Instructions Bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (a) The Contract Agreement
 - (b) The letter of Acceptance
 - (c) The completed Form of Bid
 - (d) Special Stipulations (Appendix-A to Bid)
 - (e) The Special Condition of Contract-Part II
 - (f) The General Condition Part-I
 - (g) The priced Bill of Quantities (Appendix-D to Bid)
 - (h) The completed Appendices to Bid (B,C,E to L)
 - (i) The Drawings
 - (j) The Specifications
 - (k) _____(any other)



- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Agency to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of the Contract,
- 4. The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

Contractor byderabad

CA-1

PARISTAN

EOOOO

[59]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

0 n(Seal)Contractor

HYDERABAD

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:

apple dates

(Seal)

Witness:

∴IVĒ

Witness:

(Name, Title and Address)

246895/-Storage (. (Name, Title and Address)

Reamonanded

¢ . .

[60]



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER THAR DIVISION MIRPURKHASNO.BC/G-55/TD/45of 2018Mirpurkhas Dated:12/01/2018

To,

M/S Ameer Ali Chandio Government Contractor H.# A-17 Sammanabad Near Bhatai Town Qasimabad Hyderabad

SUBJECT:- "C.C LINING ALONG THEABA MINOR" ENGINEER ORDER TO COMMENCE WORK.

In pursuit of Letter of Acceptance No.BC/G-55/TD/1495 dated: 26/12/2017 issued to you by the undersigned for the work of "C.C Lining along Theaba Minor" for amount to **Rs:83648976/- Rupees: (Eighty three million six hundred forty eight thousand nine hundred seventy six)** only, you are hereby given notice to commence and proceed to the work within fourteen (14) days from date of receipt of this order. The completion period as per agreement is twelve (12) months.

You are requested to sign and date the receipt of this notice as attached here to, in acknowledgement of your having received this order to commence.

- 1. Copy f.w.cs to the Managing Director Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority Hyderabad for favour of kind information.
- 2. Copy f.w.cs to the Director Nara Canal Area Water Board Mirpurkhas for favour of kind information.
- 3. Copy forwarded to the Assistant Executive Engineer Khipro Sub Division Khipro for information.

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Name of work:-

C.C LINING ALONG THEABA MINOR.

S.# / B.O.Q	DESCRIPRION	AMOUNT
A)	C.C Lining along Theaba Minor	72196642/-
B)	Construction of Temporary Outlets along Theaba Minor	434785-/_
C)	Construction of Permanent Outlets along Theaba Minor	4917889/-
D)	Repair / Rehabilitation of Structure along Theaba Minor	4756627/-
Е)	Construction of (One) Room Staff Landhi along Theaba Minor	1343033/-
	TOTAL COST Rs:-	83648976/-

In words Rupees :-

Recommended

C Water Board (SIDA ; Area MIRPURKHAS.

Explusive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas

iO Govt: Contractor Hyderabad Ame

[34]

BILL OF QUANTITIES (A)

Name of work:- C.C LINING ALONG THEABA MINOR.

		¥1	Quantity	Rate (H	Rs)	Total
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
(I)	EIXISTING CHANNEL					
1	Jungle clearance and removing with in 100 ft (a) Light	‰Sft	1960000.00	81.00		158760/-
2	Plughing 3 times.	P.Acre	45.00	48.00		2160 F
3	Borrow pit Excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (Ordinary Soil)	‰Cft	2668310.87	22930		6118437/-
4	Earthwork excavation in irrigation channels, drains etc, dressed to design section grades and profiles excavated materials disposed off and dressed with in 50 ft lead Ordinary Soil.	‰Cft	1083919.00	2595.00		2812770/-
5	Rehandling of Earthwork (a) Upto a Lead of 50 Ft.	‰Cft	541959.50	1136.00		615666 /-
6	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part theory for earthwork.	‰Cft	1067324.35	214.50		228941/
7	Carriage of 100cft/ 5tons of all material like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc, B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, M.S Bars etc, or 1000 Nos, bricks, 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos, tiles, 12"X6"X2" or 150Cft of timber, or 100Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors. (Carriage 03 Miles)	%Cft	800493.26	407.00		3258008/-
8	Earth Work Compaction soft ordinary or hard soil (b) laying earth in 6" layer leveling, dressing, watering for compaction etc complete.	‰Cft	1132351.46	376.60		426444/-
9	Earthwork compaction by sheep foot and power roller with optimum moisture contents © For 90% modified AASHTO density.	‰Cft	1535959.42	1358.00		20 85 8 <u>3</u> 3/-
10	Formation, dressing and preparing sub- grade.					
a	In Bed	%Sft	169619.50	347.60		589597/_
b	In Slopes	%Sft	366502.40	482.80		589597/_ 1769474/-
11	Cement plaster 1 1/2" thick ratio 1:6.					
a	In Bed	%Sft	169619.50	2557.75		4338443/-
b	In Slopes	%Sft	366502.40	2783.00		10199762/

Ameer Ali Chandro Govt: Contractor Hyderabad

[35] opened to m 05/1

Executive Engineer That Division Mirpurkhas

S.# Description Un		Unit	Quantita	Rate (F	≷ s)	Total	
5.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)	
12	Cement concrete Lining ratio 1:2:4,						
a	For Bed, sleeper, Berms	%Cft	50885.85	22395.00		11395886	
b	For Slopes	%Cft	109950.72	22.861.10		25735944	
13	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works of deader wood (a) Horizontal floors.	%Sft	16753.81	3818.15		639686/_	
14	Filling expansion joints with bitumen.	%Sft	13403.05	2414.20		323576/-	
	Opened by MA	TAL EX	USTING CHA	ANNEL RS :-		70099305	
(II)	DIVERSION CHANNEL					<u></u>	
1	Jungle clearance and removing with in 100 ft (a) Light	‰Sft	980000.00	81.00		79380 J-	
2	Borrow pit Excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (Ordinary Soil),	%Cft	‰Cft	506322.50	2293.00		1160997/-
3	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part thereof for earthwork (2 Leads)	‰Cft	303793.50	214.50		651641-	
4	Earthwork excavation in irrigation channels, drains etc, dressed to design section grades and profiles excavated materials disposed off and dressed with in 50 ft lead. Ordinary Soil.	‰Cft	58036.07	2595.00		150604/-	
	Rehandling of Earthwork (a) Upto a Lead of 50 Ft.	‰Cft	564358.58	1136.00		6411111-	
	openes by me TOTA	L DIVE	RSION CHA	NNEL RS :-		2097256/-	
	05/12/17	G	TOTAL (I	+ II) RS :-		72196642/_	

Mi Ameer Ali Chandio Govt: Contractor Hyderabad

m Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas

[36]

BILL OF QUANTITIES (B)

Name of work:- TEMPARERY OUTLETS (11 NOS) ALONG THEABA MINOR.

<u> </u>	· · · · ·	TT		Rate (R	s)	Total
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	‰Cft	316.80	2896.20		q18/-
2	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:3:6.	%Cft	316.80	20991.15		66 500/-
3	Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height (Cement Sand Mortar Ratio 1:4)	%Cft	158.40	16318.00		25848/
4	Providing, Laying R.C.C pipes & collars of Class B and fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting, and jointing with maxphalt composition & cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to head 0f 22.5 meter or 75 ft.					
a)	9" Dia	P.Rft	79.20	189:20		14985/-
b)	12" Dia	P.Rft	52.80	325.00		171601
c)	18" Dia	P.Rft	26.40	478.75		17160/- 12639/-
5	Removing pipe outlet refilling earth and puddling					
	Portion under bank	P.Rft	528.00	562.00		296736/_
	stemes by m	د		Cost of One O	utlets:-	
	05/12/17			x 11 Nos O	utlets;-	4347857/-

Ameer Ali Chandio Gevt: Contractor Hyderabad

Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas

[37]

BILL OF QUANTITIES (C)

ð

Name of work:- PERMANENT OUTLETS (11 NOS) ALONG THEABA MINOR

				Rate (I	Rs)	Total
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
1	Dismantling Cement Concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same	%Cft	264.00	\$ 793.50		15295/-
2	Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.	%Cft	3351.26	1368.00		45845/-
3	Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4.	%Cft	1718.58	213.00		3661/-
4	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	%0Cft	55440.00	3380.00		187387/-
5	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8	%Cft	4950.00	19659.12		973126/-
6	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.	%Cft	3355.00	22975:00		770811/-
7	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4	%Cft	4290.00	15894.60		681878/-
8	Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height (Cement Sand mortar Ratio1:4)	%Cft	6908.00	16318.00		1127247/-
9	R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/Cft	685.08	435.00		298010/-
10	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c cutting, bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	30.58	\$396.00		165010/-
11	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) vertical	%Sft	1617.00	3327.55		53806/-
12	Cement plaster ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 1/2" thick	%Sft	5756.08	2706.90		155811/-
13	Providing and Fixing APM Block (Market Rate)	Each	11.00	40000.00		44000/-
	Т	otal Co	st of One I	Permanent O	utlets:-	
		,	\sum	x 11 Nos O	utlets:-	4912889/-

Amet Ali Chandio Govt: Contractor Hyderabad

me opened [38] 05/12/17

m Executive Engineer Thar Division Wirpurkhas

BILL OF QUANTITIES (D)

Name of work:- REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF STRUCTURES ALONG THEABA MINOR.

				Rate (I	₹s)	Total	
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)	
1.	Dismantling Cement Concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same	%Cft	682.50	5793.50		39541/-	
2	Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.	%Cft	4525.50	1368.00		61909/-	
3	Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4.	%Cft	1350.00	213.00		2876/-	
4	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	%0Cft	1500.00	2896.75		43457/-	
5	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8	%Cft	450.00	19656.80		88456/-	
6	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.	%Cft	1840.50	22975.00		422.855/-	
7	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4	%Cft	3980.00	15548.30		618822/-	
8	Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height 1:4	%Cft	7056.00	16318.60		1151440/-	
9	 R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position. 	P/Cft	3021.63	435.00		13/4409/	
10	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c cutting, bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	161.87	\$ 396.00		873457/-	
1	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) vertical	%Sft	674.50	3327.55		22444/-	
2	Cement plaster ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 1/2" thick	%Sft	5550.50	2812.00		156080/-	
			/	Total Struc	tures:-	47(2672)	

handio Ameer Ali 1 Govt: Contractor Hyderabad

opened · mc 05/12/17

n Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas

2

975

1/-

[39]

BILL OF QUANTITIES (E)

Name of work: <u>CONSTRUCTION OF ONE ROOM STAFF LANDHI ALONG THEABA MINOR.</u>

s.	# Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (F	Rs)	Total
5.	# Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
I	CIVIL WORKS	-				
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	%0Cft	800.94	3380.00		2707/-
2	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:3:6.		522.44	20991.00		1096657-
3	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.		237.00	22934·20		54473/-
4	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:5	%Cft	363.75	15885:25		57783/-
5	Damp Proof Course with (cement sand and shingle concrete (1:2:4) i/c.two coats of asphallitic mixture (c)3" thick	%Cft	181.88	7206.00		13106/-
6	Pacca Brick Work in ground floor in cement sand motor ratio 1:5	%Cft	785.63	16306.65		128110/-
7	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/Cft	196.18	435.00		85338/-
8	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	10.51	\$202.00		5 4673/_
9	First Class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and windows etc fixed in position i/c chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron over bolts, chokes etc handles and cords with hooks etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and glazed or fully glazed (a) 2" thick	P/Sft	128.50	1422.00		182727/_
10	Cement plaster up to ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 3/4" thick	%Sft	2599.00	3291.10		85536/_
11	Distempering (b) two coats	%Sft	2599.00	1110.70		28867/_ 8029857_
			/.	Total Civil wo	orks :-	80298574

Amebi Ali Chandio Govt: Contractor Hyderabad

opened by me [40] Ostistin

Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas

				Rate (I	Rs)	Total
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
II	Electrification (Schedule Items)					
1	Wiring for light or fan point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required.	Each	18.0	1136.00		20448/_
2	Wiring for plug point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm' (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or Column as required	Each	5.0	988.00		49 40/-
3	Wiring for call bell point with 1/1.13 (3/0.029) insulted wire in 20mm' (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or columns as required	Each	1.0	1772.00		1772/-
4	Providing & Fixing one way S.P 10/15 amps switch flash on metal board recessed in wall or columns covered with fiber sheet.	Each	19.0	60.00		1140/-
5	Providing & laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-3/.029/copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required	P/Rft	1300.00	175.00		227500/-
6	Providing & laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-7/.029 copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required.	P/Rft	479.00	224.00		107296/_
7	P/F surface type 3 pin 10 / 15amp plug & socket switch flush type	Each	1.0	165:00		1657-
8	Providing & fixing Brass Batten holder swiveling type	Each	15.0	70.00		1050/-
9	Providing & fixing Bakelite ceiling rose with two terminals	Each	18.0	73.00		1314/-
10	Providing &Fixing circuit breaker 6 Amps to 63 Amps SP i/c fixing on a prepared board and necessary connection.	Each	4.0	920.00		3680/-
11	P/F A.C Brass Bracket fan 18" (good quality)	Each	1.0	2800.00		2800/-
12	P/F A.C Brass ceiling fan 56" (good quality)	Each	2.0	3800.00		7600/_
13	Providing water pumping set 1/2" H.P 2800 PRM single phase 220 volts 1"x1"x40" ft: head i/c base plate and also making C.C 1:3:6 plate from of required size & fixing with nuts & bolts complete in all respect.	Each	1.0	12.500.00		2800/- 7600/- 12500/-
			To	tal Schedule]	(tem :-	392205/-

opened by me 05/12/17

m

Executive Engineer That Division Mirpurkhas

. بالية

Ameer Ali Chandio Govt: Contractor Hyderabad

,

[41]

				Rate (F	ks)	Total
S. #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
7	Electrification (Non-Schedule Items)					
1	Providing & fixing Distribution board double shutter to accommodate circuit breaker i/c painting with enameled paint other similar jobs on surface.	P/Sft	15.0	2088.00		31320/-
2	P/F Energy sever superior quality i/c fixing on existing holder etc complete.	Each	15.0	596.00		8940/-
3	P/F electric A.C or D.C electric buzzer 200/250 volts.	Each	1.0	127.00		127/-
4	P/F flush type electric bell push button.	Each	1.0	38.00		38/-
5	P/F flush type 2 pin 5 Amps S.P plug socket switch and shoe unit on prepared board recessed in wall or columns covered with plastic sheet.	Each	5.0	135.20		678.sq
6	P/F Girder type fan clamps.	Each	3.0	130.00	}	390/-
	opened by me		Total N	lon Schedule	Item :-	41493%
	05712917		G.T	otal Electrific	cation:-	433698/
ш	Water Supply/Sanitary (Schedule Items)					134010/
~ 1	P/F squatting type white glazed earthen were W.C pan with i/c the cost of flussing cistern with internal fitting and flush pipe with bend and making requisite number of holes in wall, plinth & floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 W.C pan of non less than 23" clear opening between flushing rims and 3 gallons flushing tank with 4" dia C.I.Trap. (ii) white 4" dia white glazed earthen water ape and plastic thumble.	Each	1.0	6000.00		6000/-
2	P/F 22"x16" lavatory basin in white glazed earthen ware complete with & i/c the cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6 inches bolts into wall pointed white in 2 dia chome plated pillar traps 1 1/2" rubber plug and chrome brass waste of approved pattern 1 1/4" dia malleable iron or C.P brass traps malleable iron or brass unions and making requisite for pipe connection and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Standard Pattern).	Each	1.0	5000.00		5000/-
3	Providing & fixing steel Sinks stainless local make complete with cost iron or wrought iron brackets 6" inchers built in wall 1 1/2" plate PVC waste pipe and making requiste number of holes in walls and plinth and foot for pipe connection and making good C.C 1:2:4 (b) steel sink stainless sized 36" x18" local make (standard pattern).	Each	1.0	5500.00		5500/_

Ameer Ali Chandio Govt: Contractor Hyderabad

openo by m-05/12/17 [42]

γm.

Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas

S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (I		Total
				Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
4	P/F PVC pipe of "B" class fix: in trench i/c cutting fitting & jointing with solvent cement i/c testing with water head to head of 61 meter or 200ft: dia					
	100 mm 4" dia (b)	P/Rft	35.0	/138.00		4830/-
5	P/F 6"x2" or 6"x3" C.I floor trap of the approved self cleaning design with screwed down gritting with or without a vent arm complete with & i/c making requisite number of holes in walls plinth in & floor for pipe condition & making good in C.C 1:2:4.	Each	3.0	2110.00		6330/-
6	P/F 6"x4" C.C gully trap with 4" out let complete with 4" thick 1:2:4 C.C for bed & 1/2" thick cement plaster (1:3) to the karb C.I gratting 6"x6" & C.I cover and frame 12"x12" (inside etc complete) (a) C.C gully trap 6"x6"x4".	P/Rft	1.0	1210.00		1210/-
7	Providing & fixing in position nylon connection complete with 1/2" dia brass stop cock with pair of brass nuts and lining joints to nylon connection.	P/Rft	4.0	500.00		2000/-
8	Supplying & fixing in long bib cock of superior quality with C.P 1/2" dia. (S,I No. 13 (a)	Each	2.0	1200.00		2000/- 2400/- 2000/-
9	Supplying & fixing concealed tee-stop cock of superior quality with C.P head 1/2" dia.	Each	2.0	1000.00		2000/-
10	Supplying & fixing concealed stop cock of superior quality with crystal head 1/2" dia.	Each	2.0	700.00		1400/-
11	Supplying & fixing wash besin mixture of superior quality with C.P head 1/2" dia.	Each	2.0	2950.00		5900/-
12	Supplying & fixing bath room accessories (7 pieces) i/c towel rod, brush, holder, soap tray shelf of approved quality and design etc complete.	Each	1.0	9200.00		5900/- 9200/-
13	Construction of manhole or inspection chamber for the required dia of circular sewer & 7'-9" depth with walls of B.B in cement mortar 1:3 cement plastered 1:3 1:2" thick inside of walls and 1" (25mm) thick over benching and channels i/c fixing C.I manhole cover with frame of clear opening 2' x 2' (610x610 mm) of 4.5 cwt embedded in plain C.C 1:2:4 & two way reinforced 6" thickness i/c fixing 1" (25mm) dia M.S steps 6" (150 mm) wide projecting 4" (102mm) from the face of wall at 12" (305mm) C.C dully painted etc complete: as per specification & drawing (a) 4" to 9" dia 4'x3'x7'-9" without C.I cover. NOTE: If the depth of manhole is less than 7'-9" or (3.36m) deduct from the above cost the Rs: 2143.00 (Each) RATE FOR 4'X3'X7'-9" Dia Size is 42745.00 Each	Each	1.0 Open-S	45000.00		45000/-
	<u></u>		7<0 To	ושן און otal Schedule	Item :-	96770/-
-	Ameer Ali Chandio Govt: Contractor Hyderabad	[43]		Exect Thar Div	ithve Engl Vision Mirr	neer purkhas

o "		×	Quantity	Rate (1	Total	
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
	Water Supply/Sanitary (Non-Schedule Items)					
1	Providing & fixing UPVC pipe (Pak Arab)					
a)	1/2" dia	P/Rft	29.0	70.00		2030/-
b)	3/4" dia	P/Rft	30.0	90.00		2700/-
2	Providing & fixing UPVC plug T 4" dia	Each	2.0	400.00		2700/- 800/-
3	Providing & fixing UPVC plug bend 4" dia	Each	3.0	350.00		1050/-
4	Providing & fixing UPVC plain bend	Each	6.0	300.00		1800/-
5	Providing & fixing UPVC terminal guard	Each	6.0	200.00)	1800/- 1200/-
	opened by rox		Total N	on-Schedule	Item :-	9580/-
	05/12/17	G.T	otal Water	· Supply / Sa	nitary:-	106359
			G.To	otal (I+II+	- III) :-	134303

Ameer Ali Chandio Govt: Contractor Hyderabad

Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas

[44]

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

1

4.

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT:	Irrigation Department (SIDA)
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./OTHER	Provincial Government
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Rehabilitation & Extension/Widening of Pocket Drain & Hiral Escape.
4)	TENDER NUMBER	No.BC/G-55/TD/1331 dt:10/11/2017
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	During rainy season the infrastacture & public properties get often inundated, to evacute water and avert prospect irreparable losses hence work was proposed for execution.
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Government of Sindh
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	121.192 Million
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	121.192 Million
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	Eighteen Months
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	05/12/2017 at 02:00 PM
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	Sixteen Numbers
12)	NUMBER OF BID RECEIVED	Ten Numbers
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	Five Numbers
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S MDS & Co: Government Contractors Mid Land Colony H.# A-14 Near Soneri Book Depot Hyderabad
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	128.165 Million
17)	RANK OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATION BID)	1st
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:- (Tick one)	
a)	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	V
b)	SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	
c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
d	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS. 19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT

ء - بـ • •

Managing Director (SIDA) Hyderabad

20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMEN	I PLAN?					
				Yes	٧	No	
21)	ADVERTISEMENT						
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	SPPR/	A ID No. 1	35246		
		No					
ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Daily	"Regiona " Jang" 1 "Ibrat" 1	13-11-20)17	2017
		No				- <u></u>	
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT			Domestic/ Local	٧	Int.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?			ſ <u></u> Ĩ			
	(If yes, enclose a copy)			Yes	۷	No	
24)	WHETHER EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?						
	(If yes, enclose a copy)			Yes	٧	No	
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR U	ISING A		······			······
	METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?			Yes	V	No	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?			Yes	٧	No	
27)	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)			Yes		No]
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY						
	COMPLAINT?			Yes		No	٧
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE RE	AD OUT	TAT	r1	<u>.</u>	1	I
	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?			Yes	٧	No	
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD	OF CO	NTRACT	r		N 1-	[1
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)			Yes	V	No	

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)

Yes	
No	No

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (If yes, give details)

Yes	
No	No

33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)

Yes	
No	No

34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons)

Yes	
No	No

٧

Yes

- 35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?
- 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD (If yes, enclose a copy)
- 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?
- 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)



No



Yes	
No	No

Signature & Offic	ial Stamp of
Authorized	Officer

Engineer Kar Division Mirpurkhas

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

P-3

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas.
2	Tender Reference No.	Invitation for Bids called vide No. BC / $G-55$ / TD / 1331 dated: 10/11/2017 and Notice issued vide No.BC/G-55/TD/ 1368 dated: 22/11/2017 (Sr.# 35246).
3	Name of work Method of Procurement	Rehabilitation & Extension / Widening of Pocket Drain & Hiral Escape. Single Stage one envelop procedure.
5	Tender Published	Daily Newspapers published in Daily News, Regional Time (English) Jang (Urdu), Ibrat (sindhi), Ausaf (Urdu) as well in SPPRA web site.
6	Tender Bid Documents Sold	16 Nos.
7	Total Bid Received	10 Nos.
8	Bid Opening Date	05-12-2017.
. 9	No. of Bid Qualified	05 Nos.
10	Bid Rejected	05 Nos.
. •		

S.#	Name of Firm / Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidders	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimate	Reasons for Acceptance / Rejection	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	M/S MDS & Co:	128165884/-	1 st	5.75% above	1 st Lowest	Lowest Hence Accepted
2	M/S GHB Construction Co:	129063045/-	2nd	6.49% above	2 nd Lowest	Rejected
3	M/S Rustam Khan Chandio	129767957/-	3rd	7.08% above	Higher	Rejected
4	M/S Goind Ram	130344704/-	4 th	7.55% above	Higher	Rejected
5	M/S Zawar & A.S Construction Engineering Co:	130910048/-	5 th	8.02% above	Higher	Rejected

MEMBER

(Asif Masood Memon) **Deputy Director** National Highway Authority Hyderabad

CHAIRMAN

(Astriaque Nooh Memon) **Executive Engineer** Thar Division Mirpurkhas

Technical Officer Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Artherity Arderabad.

MEMBER

(Shoaib Ahmed Sugrio) Executive Engineer Drainage Division Mirpurkhas

Bis Evaluation lepens is herely opposed

Hanaging Director Such Irrigation & Drainage Authority Hyderahad.

BL-1

Appendix-L to Bid

(INTEGRITY PACT)

DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC; PAYABLE BY CONTRACTORS:

(FOR CONTRACTS WORTH RS. 16.00 MILLION OR MORE)

Contract No._____ Dated_

Contract Value Rg=128 65884/-

Contract Title "Rehabilitation & Extension / Widening of Pocket Drain & Hiral Escape"

M/S MDS 4 CO: hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit from Government of Sindh or any administrative sub division or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by it (GOS) through any corrupt business practice.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, M/S. MDS Q-co: represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc. paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within or outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate, agent, associate, broker, consultant, director, promoter, shareholder, sponsor or subsidiary, any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback whether described as consultation fee or otherwise, with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from, from Procuring Agency except that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

M/S. $MDS \ U$ ω : made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

M/S. MDS 9-co: any false declaration, not making full disclosure misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration representation and warranty. It agrees that any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall, without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to PA under any law, contract or other instrument, be voidable at the option of PA.

Frocuring Agency has

Confractor

[47]

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

CA-1

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement") made on the _____ day of $\underbrace{\text{Jarritum}}_{20,2}$ between <u>Executive Engineer Thar Division Mirpurkhas</u> (hereinafter called the "Procuring Agency") of the one part and M/S $\underline{MDS} \lor \underline{CO}$: ______ (hereinafter called the "Contractor") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that certain works, viz "<u>Rehabilitation & Extension</u>" W of Pocket Drain & Hiral Escape" should be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a Bid Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects NOW this Agreement witnesseth as follows:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are r. them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those parts the Bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreem
 - (a) The Contract Agreement
 - (b) The letter of Acceptance
 - (c) The completed Form of Bid
 - (d) Special Stipulations (Appendix-A to Bid)
 - (e) The Special Condition of Contract-Part II
 - (f) The General Condition Part-I
 - (g) The priced Bill of Quantities (Appendix-D to Bid)
 - (h) The completed Appendices to Bid (B,C,E to L)
 - (i) The Drawings
 - (j) The Specifications
 - (k) _____(any other)
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Agency to the Contractor as in the mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and complete Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of the Contractor.
- 4. The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract price or such other sum as become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by contract.



[53]

MIRPURKHAS (S D K

PAKIS

ADHE



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER THAR DIVISION MIRPURKHAS

NO.BC/G-55/TD/ 50 of 2018 Mirpur

Mirpurkhas Dated: /2/

/2 /01/2018

To,

.

M/S MDS & Co: Government Contractors Mid Land Colony H.# A-14 Near Soneri Book Depot Hyderabad

SUBJECT:- "REHABILITATION & EXTENSION/WIDENING OF POCKET DRAIN & HIRAL ESCAPE" ENGINEER ORDER TO COMMENCE WORK.

In pursuit of Letter of Acceptance No.BC/G-55/TD/1494 dated: 26/12/2017 issued to you by the undersigned for the work of "Rehabilitation & Extension / Widening of Pocket Drain & Hiral Escape" for amount to Rs:128165884/- Rupees:(One hundred twenty eight million one hundred sixty five thousand eight hundred eighty four) only, you are hereby given notice to commence and proceed to the work within fourteen (14) days from date of receipt of this order. The completion period as per agreement is eighteen (18) months.

You are requested to sign and date the receipt of this notice as attached here to, in acknowledgement of your having received this order to commence

- 1. Copy f.w.cs to the Managing Director Sindh Irrigation & Dramage Authority Hyderabad for favour of kind information.
- 2. Copy f.w.cs to the Director Nara Canal Area Water Board Mergrarkhas for favour of kind information.
- 3. Copy forwarded to the Assistant Executive Engineer Farash Sup Division Dhoro Naro for Information.

SUCH MARINE

MOBILIZATION ADVANCE GUARANTEE

4) 4)

Bank Guarantee No	Date	• •
WHEREAS(ho	ereinafter called the 'Procuring Agency') has entered into a Contract for	· ; · ;
(Particulars of Contract)		
with (herei	nafter called the "Contractor').	
	A internet of the Original states of the Original states	
request, an amount of Rupees	g Agency has agreed to advance to the Contractor, at the Contractor's (Rs) which amount shall be	
advanced to the Contractor as per	(Rs) which amount shall be	
	Agency has asked the Contractor to furnish Guarantee to secure the	
	formance of his obligations under the said Contract.	
AND WHICHEAS		
AND WHEREAS,		
(hereinafter called the "Guaran	tor") at the request of the Contractor and in consideration of the	
	ake the above advance to the Contractor, has agreed to furnish the said	
Guarantee.		
(III)		
NOW, THEREFORE, the Gu	AKISTAN	
purpose of above mentioned	PAKISTAN PAKISTAN DAKISTAN	AVALLE
obligations for which the active agency for payment not excer	AND PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN	STAN
agoney for payment not exec		
Notice in writi		
part of the Con		
reference to the		
	PETADENCE SOULE SOUDER DOUDER DOUDER TOON	
ADR IVE 1	ALSINE OF STALL STALL STALL STALL	
This Guarantee shall temain no Interim Payment	シング こうしん いんしゅう しん いち いんしゅう しんしんし ひとう しんしょう アビング ひんしいしん おうない しんしょう ひんしょう	AL
	whichever is carlier.	
(Date)		1
The Connectoria lightility under	this Cuerentee shall not in any case exceed the sum of Pupies	
The Guarantor's hability under	this Guarantee shall not in any case exceed the sum of Rupees (Rs	
d]⊲.		
	MILEURKEAS (S.D.K.	
S - 0 117	MALFURKANS (S.D.K.	
AN/	[61]	
TAR 1 5 March 19	/_ and	
		:
 The set of the set o	usite to the with as the	
45 ⁻¹		
· · ·		1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

 \leq_{i_1} Englishinas vición 1.0 (Seal) (Seal) Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of: Witness: Witness: Recommended (Name, Title and (Name, Title and Address) s: Board [54] CE AS IS UK, 49

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE BILL OF QUANTITIES

Name of work:-

REHABILITATION & EXTENSION / WIDENING OF POCKET DRAIN <u>& HIRAL ESCAPE.</u>

S.# / B.O.Q	DESCRIPRION	AMOUNT		
A)	Earth work along Pocket Drain & Hiral Escape	37971774/2		
B)	Construction of Aqueduct for water course crossing over Pocket Drain & Hiral Escape.	11309531/2		
C)	Construction of Inlets over Pocket Drain & Hiral Escape.	11946582/2		
D)	Repair / Re-Construction of Structures along Pocket Drain & Hiral Escape.	6937997/=		
•	TOTAL COST Rs:-	128165884/=		

In words Rupees :-

[34]

620 า่งกอร

BILL OF QUANTITIES (A)

Name of work:- EARTH WORK ALONG POCKET DRAIN & HIRAL ESCAPE.

			· · ·	Dete (I		
S. #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (I Figure	Words	Total Amount (Rs)
1	Jungle clearance and removing with in 100 ft (a) Light	‰Sft	17400000.00	89/2		1392000/=
2	Borrow pit Excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (Ordinary Soil)	‰Cft	10337175.00	2277/2		23537747
3	Earthwork excavation in irrigation channels, drains etc, dressed to design section grades and profiles excavated materials disposed off and dressed with in 50 ft lead Ordinary Soil.	‰Cft	9766200.00	2.586/=		25255393
 4 <u>`</u>	Rehandling of Earthwork (a) Upto a Lead of 50 Ft.	‰Cft	5859720.00	1121/2		6568746/
5	Extra for every 50 ft additional lead or part theory for earthwork.	‰Cft	5961261.50	213/2		1272133/2
6	Carriage of 100cft/ 5tons of all material like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc, B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, M.S Bars etc, or 1000 Nos, bricks, 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos, tiles, 12"X6"X2" or 150Cft of timber, or 100Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors. (Carriage 03 Miles)	%Cft	2704815.50	404/2		10927455/2
7	Earthwork compaction by sheep foot and power roller with optimum moisture contents © For 90% modified AASHTO density.	‰Cft	18963730.00	1530/20		29018300)2
		· · · ·		Total Earth	work:-	97971774/=

opened by m<

[35]

Executiona Engliser That Olympic Minurkhus

BILL OF QUANTITIES (B)

Name of work:-

CONSTRUCTIONOF AQUEDUCT FOR WATER COURSE CROSSING OVER POCKET DRAIN & HIEAL ESCAPE.

	Descrite	Unit Quantity	Rate (Rs)		Total				
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)			
_1	Dismantling Cement Concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same	%Cft	1500.00	5764/2		86460/2			
2	Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.	%Cft	516.00	1361/2		7023/2			
3	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	%0Cft	9000.00	3362/2		30258/2			
4	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8	%Cft	4090.00	19156/60		783505/2			
5	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:3:6.	%Cft	2667.5	20304/25		541616/=			
6	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:3	%Cft	1860.00	16281/2	1	302827/2			
7	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone agg: without shuttering 1:2:4.	%Cft	450.00	22301)4	0	100356/2			
8	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) vertical	%Sft	3162.00	8144/2		257513/2			
9	Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height (Cement Sand mortar Ratio1:4)	%Cft	5184.00	16170/30		838268/2			
10	R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/Cft	10840.5	42.7/=		4628894/=			
11	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c cutting, bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	677.53	S364/=		3634271/2 98540/=			
12	Cement plaster ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 1/2" thick	%Sft	3032.00	3250/2		98540/=			
	Total Aqueduct:-								
1	R.M.	1	MM Grenes by me						

0712/17 [36]

ikanikan Baydasar Yan Codelea Mirpunt**has**

BILL OF QUANTITIES (C)

Name of work:- CONSTRUCTION OF INLETS OVER POCKET DRAIN & HIRAL ESCAPE.

_	·	·····		·		
S.#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (Rs) Figure Words		Total Amount (Rs)
-1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft: b) In ordinary soil.	‰Cft	1100.00	1947e	words	3698/2
2	Cement Concrete plain i/c finishing and currying complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (Ratio 1:3:6)	%Cft	206.25	203481	þ	41969/2
3	R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position.	P/Cft	453.75	427/2		19375\$/:
4	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c cutting, bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	20.871	5364/2		111952/=
۹.	spences by me			Total	Inlets :-	351370/2
	85/12/17		351	370×	34=	= 11946582

in Englander The Constant Miguelian

BILL OF QUANTITIES (D)

Name of work:-

REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF STRUCTURES ALONG POCKET DRAIN & HIRAL ESCAPE

	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (Rs)		Total
				Figure	Words	Amount (Rs)
1 °	Dismantling Cement Concrete reinforced separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same	%Cft	1608.75	5764/=		92728/2
2	Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.	%Cft	4885.50	1361/=		66492/2
3	Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4.	%Cft	2025.00	3522/15		71324/=
. 4	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 ft: b) In sand, ashes or loose soil.	%0Cft	11280.00	2882/=		32509/2
5	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8	%Cft	1920.00	19014/12		365071/2
6	C.C plain including placing compacting finishing curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:2:4.	%Cft	1620.00	22305/8	3	361354/=
7	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (a) cement sand mortar ratio 1:4	%Cft	2688.00	15404/=		414060/=
8	Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints upto 20' ft height 1:4	%Cft	10184.00	16170/30		1646783/2
9	 R.C.C work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position. 	P/Cft	5355.00	427/=		2286585/
10	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C i/c cutting, bending lying in position making joints & fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	P/Cwt	239.06	5364/2		1282318/:
11	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works for partial wood (ii) vertical	%Sft	246.00	3311/2		8145/=
12	Cement plaster ratio 1:3 upto 12' height 1/2" thick	%Sft	11203.50	2772/69		310628/=
Total Structures:-						6937997/

opened me OSTO 117

astron a Scriphiseder

energia e an anno 1975. Energia e anno 1976 e 1986 e 19

[38]



No: A.D(Assest)/SPPRA/35246/16-17 GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 22.20 SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

Karachi, dated the April, 2018

The Executive Engineer Thar Division <u>MIRPURKHAS.</u>

Subject: <u>NIT: NO.SKP/G-148/TD/1054/2017/Dated 14.09.2017</u> (Sr. # 35246).

The undersigned is directed to refer to your Contract Documents received vide letter dated letter dated 28-03-2018 on the subject Notice Inviting Tender and to inform that Procuring Agency has awarded work order on 12-01-2018 and furnished contract documents to this authority on 28-03-2018 (after 78 days) hence violated Rule-50 of SPP Rules, 2010. P.A may clarify.

2. You are therefore advised to furnish justification / clarification in the light of above violated rule at the earliest. It may be noted that the compliance of SPP Rules 2010(Amended 2017) is the sole responsibility of Procuring Agency in letter and spirit.

3. NOTE: 'SPPRA has developed and launched new website 'Procurement Performance Management System (PPMS)'. All Procuring Agencies are advised to use this website for uploading their NIT. BER and contract documents by themselves. For any query please contact at 021-99205356-99203287.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ASSESSMENT)

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Irrigation Department, Karachi.
- ✓ The Staff Officer to Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi.
- ✓ Master file.
- \checkmark